February, 1992

Automatic backlatcher
BEN/ \v IRy H—
FOR MACHINE MODELS

BL500 : E X 5200 series
EXT5200 series

BL600 : E X 5400 series

] j First edition ; issued in February, 1992 7 MR (1992 %2 B%T




K= hsoyDBEH

INTRODUCTION

WO/ A= yhy ol 19924 2 88RO BL3HE &
EX5200 *EX5400 *EXT5200 & 1) — 2D 3 ¥ v OHEHIE %
ROBETHRELTHET,

W 2-S3EICIEEm A BRI U, ZEHAEBRONRK 4
EHAVS—Y ] Z M >TWE T,
T BRI EATOEETE, =V YX D
REF. NO.(ZHE&ES)EZRLTVE T,

W7 — 23—y RIS « &7 — 73—V 2 (54~60 B )
Zh o O, HEDHERICOAHHENTWAERRT,
LIRS 54~57 Bz 7 — 23—y Kl 58~60 EIC—4E
Lkl cngd,

W78 LRI B S A 7 v 7 A& L IBER ST
T, Z ORI, BIE LD E it T,

BEBRA I o2 & &, HTHERSIETRIR LT
TEy,
ik, ZON—YH o OIREIHIRNEIC LD, PSR
(EFENZZE050ETOT, (00 UHT TR KX
A

1B #IE (Models inserted)

EX5200 Series

EX5204 — 82B/233

EX5214 — 82B/323

EX5214 — 83B/333

EX5214 — 84B/433

EX5400 Series

EX5404 — 82B/233

EX5414 — 82B/323

EX5414 — 83B/333

EX5414 — 84B/433

EXT5200 Series

EXT5204 — 82B/233

EXT5214 — 83B/333

EXT5214 — 84B/433

B This parts catalog contains special parts for the EX5200+5400,
EXT5200 Series and BL device that are in the making as of
Februsry, 1992.

Please refer to the followings before using this catalog.

B On pages 2~53, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

M Gauge parts construction charts / gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 54~57 contain the gauge parts construction charts
in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the
parts, and pages 58~60 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain

the data at a glance.

B A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for

convenience,

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject
to change without notification.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

H Page

BL & &R BL DEVICE
BL 3 hE—F — (1)~(8) rerereerrrmrrrrrmnnessemsnsennin 4 19 BL CONTROLLER(1)~(8) +++++srrrrrrreerssssmnnninneesiniies g0
Bty 72, AA o F o — ¥ s 20- 21 OPERATIONBOX,SWITCH,JUNCTION CORD ++++----- 2021
o R L 4 e FEEPES 3723 WASTE RECEPTACLE +--eveeseessssnnntutntieniiiiaiiiii, 9993
BRI R T Ly e 24- 25 DUST DRUM -eeeeressssisimiiiimiiies 24- 25
FILTF Ay B e 26- 27 MULTI SOCKET - -rererresesesssusiiiiinmiiie. 26- 27
IFHY U= (TUTFURRT gF) reemsressmsanaias 28-29 AIR CYLINDER (CONDENSED STITCH)----+------x+-++ 28-29
WHRF =TI, B F —BHR 30- 31 SEMI - SUBMERGED TABLE,MOTOR -+++xxeeerreenseeeess 30=31

BLEAIVVER MACHINE PARTS SPECIFIED FOR BL DEVICE

7)1/:7"——j‘-§ 7" ....................................................... 32-33 MULTI PLUG - = wreerernereeereesttsiiiiaiia s 32-33
TTERERERE (2 ARG ) oovvererrmrmr e 34- 35 FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM(2- NEEDLE)-+++-eeeeee 34- 35
I ARG 2RI T RERS oo 36- 37 THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (1- NEEDLE) 36= 37
2AEFZITRHRIRRHE e 38- 39 THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (2- NEEDLE) 38- 39
1 AGHATITRERE -veeerrrrrre ,-40_ 41 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1= NEEDLE):«-++++ 40- 41
DABHATITHERE oo 42- 43 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2- NEEDLE)----+- 42- 43
Az Az R e 44- 45 SENSOR SET r+evrernrerrnrssesssssissamiminsimnanamnr. 44- 45
WE IR, T —BReeeeer 46- 47 AIR BLOWER, AIR OTHERS «++evrvrserrrinnnnin 46- 47
IT =2 v F— (FIES ) ooeerreerrrreeeeeen 48- 49 AIR CYLINDER (PRESSER FOOT LIFTER):+-+ceeeeeeeees 48- 49
T By A e 50- 51 CHAIN CUTTER -+ eresensrrassrasensrmmmnennneneie 50- 51
e gﬂgﬁgﬂm ............................................................. 52-53 SPECIFIC PARTS - reesssresssestssismimimmimimmamamanamees 52-53
B gty TRFIRRIEY - vveveveeereennrnnnn 54-57 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART s+vvvervrreerens 54-57
B 30N VY e 58- 60 GAUGE PARTS LIST vxcersereureareurrnennrmeeereiiaaan.. 58- 60
MBS -vvreerrerre s 62-63 APPLICATION TABLE - +reerereassrasemummmrmeni 70-71
BERREIGLZE ooorrer e 64- 65 BL DEVICE COMPONENT PARTS LIST +-eerveerereerenees 7y
Ty —T =)= VA MEFZE e 66-67 APPLICATION TABLE OF MOTOR PULLY /V BELT--74-75
UL E— T TR E R 68 MACHINE MOTOR PARTS LIST -e-vrereereerersrusiiamiann. 76
EREITREE A T 7 & ceeeernrer e 78-80 PART NUMBER INDEX - veednivvvnvmsavervasvisnaianssrsssaans 78-80




BL510

/o eeenacaeas)
NS




BLa>rO—7—(1) BL CONTROLLER (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. R BB % M NAME QT.
1 302762-91 v b -3 — (#) CONTROLLER 1
2 302758 el BRACKET 1
3 206336 *EAEF v E NUT 3
4 300172 M & WASHER 3
5 4308 ANV EF/ M8 x30 BOLT 3
6 522013-91 Vv F¥a2 b —%— (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
7 522012 74 NI =V ¥a V- % - FILTER/REGULATOR 1
8 204023 B & WASHER 2
9 204293 N X EE SPRING WASHER 2

10 7052 FErIY/M6E6x10 SCREW 2
11 601081 TS Fe Y PLUG 1
12 601076 # F JOINT 1
13 601074 T # F JOINT 1
14 601111 # F CONNECTOR 1
15 601105 H F CONNECTOR 1
' 16 601035 BT EYEY COUPLER SOCKET 1
17 600137 F g = TUBE 1
18 600132 73 =7 TUBE 1
19 561027-91 BB A (#) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
20 601113 Mk F CONNECTOR 1
21 7022 FRrY/ M4x14 SCREW 2
22 303448 & WASHER 2
23 561026B91 @A (4 ) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
24 601093 Mt F CONNECTOR 1
25 7022 FRrTYV /7 M4x1 4 SCREW 2
26 303448 & WASHER 2
27 302759 b AV AN COVER 1
28 7019 FRTY /M4 x8 SCREW 4
29 303448 R & WASHER 4

30 750016 wE s TERMINAL BOARD 1

31 302422 IR WTFA NAME PLATE 1

32 7022 FFT /M4 x1 4 SCREW 2

33 303448 E & WASHER 2

? 34 760194-91 BE X v 7 2 (M) BOX/POWER SUPD 1
' 35 760167-9D B W XK v 7 2 BOX/POWER SUPD 1
36 302737 T o b BRACKET 2

37 4528 ERXTY /M4 x12 SCREW 4

38 200098 P & WASHER 8

39 4803 ANAFT v EFESMA4 NUT 4

40 7052 FFY/M6x10 SCREW 4

41 204293 AN s SPRING WASHER 4

42 204023 <& WASHER 4

43 742342-91 M2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1

44 742343 axxa= F COMMON CORD 1

45 748002 P - ANV BAND 10

46 T48025 ABRAINVF a2 —~F SPIRAL TUBE 1

47 747009 BE T ¥ BUSHING 1

48 755034 o= = b MARK SEAL 1

49 755035 ¥ == MARK SEAL 1

50 755037 v -2v—-n MARK SEAL 1

51 755039 o= = MARK SEAL 1

52 755040 o= FT— MARK SEAL 1

53 755041 o= 2V =N MARK SEAL 1




X3

—_— l.:-|mu
m 7
%@@&@@&JK




BLa> hO—5—(2)

PART NO.
L R

302762A91
302758
206336
300172
4308

522013-91
522012
204023
204293
7052

601081
601076
601074
601111
601105

601035
600137
600132
561027A91
601113

7022
303448
561026B91
601093

7022

303448
302759

7019
303448
750016

302422
7022
303448
760194-91
760167-9D

302737
4528
200098
4803
7052

204293
204023
742342-91
742343
748002

748025
747009
755034
755035
755036

755037
755039
755040
755041

R

BJd <

WREH BN BN A &

] S~
M

HEHEH A BRI

~
-

B NHBER N

FERY BHBBHS SERE
SEHNE PN

~
s

> H
BTN NEE N

~
-0

YR AN
SESE 3N

e

HI -
AZ i |

?
=

T o
4

!

=
=)
X

SN s M
4ONE o wo N $em
3 3 |

- AN B
~ N —~ NN
BO= o

%
By
=

= A AN i B
RN N
AN ! =

AV
R
= -

Ut
B NS
= -

Ny
I

AN
[
o

A A mN o BUBES
[ | Bt
SANEN AN SN AN AN AVEN
e
[

R
|

Ji

-

o\ e NN eI

X =2
[l

b
%
"

v
W
%
%

14

14

14
Al )

BL CONTROLLER (2)

NAME

CONTROLLER
BRACKET
NUT

WASHER
BOLT

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER
COVER
SCREW
WASHER
TERMINAL BOARD

NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD
BOX/POWER SUPD

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
JUNCTION CORD

"COMMON CORD

BAND

SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING

MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

QT.

el e e O = = s 00 DO — o DD DD — b e = DO D2 — — DD —t b ek il B DO DO =t GO QO LD =

[Sra S —y






BLa> hO—5—(3)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
W eE s

302762D91
302758
206336
300172
4308

522013-91
522012
204023
204293
7052

601081
601076
601074
601111
601105

601035
600137
600132
561027-91
601113

7022
303448
561026C91
601093

7022

303448
302759

7019
303448
750016

302422
7022
303448
760194-91
760167-9D

302737
4528
200098
4803
7052

204293
204023
742342-91
742343
748002

748025
747009
755034
755035
755037

755039
755040
755041
755043
755044

Ji

HY ~
b e ol

SEHRYY
=
NN o wo N Y9 O
|

SRSV

7
=

SEYC
O
[
)
4 1

X
=
(=2}
X

: B B BN
N ~ N
= q Ji

A
N~
= B o=

SE O NHBEN HEN M HEBHY N &
g RN

%
=

N, o N
N\ 3

HESDNE DN
oY O =ZE
NN eIOp

It 2
S

Ny

HAIBHENY HABHE ZRAIE HEHAEH ZHIYHY BEBABR
N
=

FHZTEH N NBEBH N

SNUOE Ut
B N\
= -

N
% |y

| B>

!
A A AR AN AS RN

B
I

A
\

G4 ASASmN B U BRE S

-

=N

SN
. W=

)"
W
N7

)7
"
)"
"
b

X
w

( #)

T o
J ~—

i

14

14

s

BL CONTROLLER (3)

NAME

CONTROLLER
BRACKET
NUT

WASHER
BOLT

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER
COVER
SCREW
WASHER
TERMINAL BOARD

NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD
BOX/POWER SUPD

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD
BAND

SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING

MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

qQT.

e ) (=R - Y o 00 e B DD DD [l — I~ o o] DO = = DO B el et et Btk ko ok DO DO DO = [JUN L U e —y

| i SO



BL521A




BLa> rO—5—(4)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wmBES

302762E91
302758
206336
300172
4308

522013-91
522012
204023
204293
7052

601081
601076
601074
601111
601105

601035
600137
600132
561027491
601113

7022
303448
561026C91
601093

7022

303448
302759

7019
303448
750016

302422
7022
303448
760194-91
760167-9D

302737
4528
200098
4803
7052

204293
204023
742342-91
742343
748002

748025
747009
755034
755035
755036

755037
755039
755040
755041
755043

755044

HEELY ®
SHEHFJIV
- HIT B
2 <7

Ji

SHENC
G
|
TN

+
=

S H
dONEB o owe N Yen
|
(=]

i

qH

3 |
o ~NN
B N

\,' % A
N~
= B =

SE O NHBERN HBE R RHBERL NN
[N

™~
=

BiSpNVE

OGN O G
AN 3

NNy B

NN oeIh

SN

AV

FHABHN HABHR BEEHECE HZAEHY ZBVHY BESZS
NS
=

BAHTBD N NBHNJ
B Ut

B N\
= -

N
R S
i

~
-

(= 3>

4 A4S AdAmN U FES
|
AN ANANANE 2 AN AN NN

e

o

‘\r. RN

-

N e
X =
[l =

1
W
]

v
)7
1"
17
v

17

X

X

14

1 4

14
A )

BL CONTROLLER (4)

NAME

CONTROLLER
BRACKET
NUT
WASHER
BOLT

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER
COVER
SCREW
WASHER
TERMINAL BOARD

NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD
BOX/POWER SUPD

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

"JUNCTION CORD

COMMON CORD
BAND

SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING

MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL

el e e (==l e - b 00 P DO bt et DD DD Ll — Y-S ) BO = = DO B el el e el ) [l S S B BO DO =t =t GO QO GO bk

b ek et ek ek

Pt






BL 3 # k=3 =(5) BL CONTROLLER (5)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEBE 4 & NAME Qr.
1 302762B91 2 b O -5 — (A) CONTROLLER 1
2 302758 TSy b BRACKET 1
3 206336 E 0k F v b NUT 3
4 300172 W A WASHER 3
5 4308 K kM8 x30 BOLT 3
6 522013-91 LU ¥ a2l — % — () FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
7 522012 74 W% -V #Fal — & - FILTER/REGULATOR 1
8 204023 B & WASHER 2
9 204293 XX SPRING WASHER 2

10 7052 FEY /M6 X 10 SCREW 2
11 601081 "7 575 PLUG 1
12 601076 i F JOINT 1
13 601074 T # F JOINT 1
14 601111 #F CONNECTOR 1
15 601105 it F CONNECTOR 1
16 601035 hT 5y b COUPLER SOCKET 1
T 17 600137 Fa-7 TUBE 1
18 600132 Fa2-—7 TUBE 1
19 561027-91 MRt % (4l ) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
20 601113 it T CONNECTOR 1
8. . Fugs TRV /M4 x4 SCRENW 2
22 303448 o WASHER 2
23 561026D91 BRI ( 4l ) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
24 601093 #tF CONNECTOR 1
25 7022 TRV, M4x14 SCREW 2
26 303448 W & WASHER 2
27 302759 BN - COVER 1
28 7019 FRT /M4 XS SCREW 4
29 303448 & WASHER 4
30 750016 % F A TERMINAL BOARD 1
31 302422 LU R NAME PLATE 1
32 85 7092 FXT/M4x14 SCREMW 2
33 303448 & WASHER 2
34 760194-91 BE K v 7 2 (M) BOX/POWER SUPD 1
* 35 760167-9D ¥ K v 7 X BOX/POWER SUPD 1
36 302737 757y b BRACKET 2
37 4528 FRY /M4 x12 SCREW 4
38 200098 & WASHER 8
39 4803 AAF YRS M A4 NUT 4
40 7052 TRV /M6 X10 SCREW 4
41 204293 RN E SPRING WASHER 4
42 204023 4 WASHER 4
43 742342-91 g3 — F JUNCTION CORD 1
44 742343 2EL - K COMMON CORD 1
45 748002 KRS F - BAND 10
46 748025 ZMW 4S5 WFa2—7 . SPIRAL TUBE 1
47 T47009 BETvv2 4 BUSHING 1
48 755034 -2 -1 MARK SEAL 1
49 755035 v -2 - n MARK SEAL 1
50 755037 -7y - MARK SEAL 1
51 755039 2 -2y - MARK SEAL 1
52 755040 -7y MARK SEAL 1
53 755041 -7y = MARK SEAL 1
54 755038 v -2 - MARK SEAL 1
55 755042 2Ty - MARK SEAL 1




BL61

sl @
| %e[e%%
AURTRVENE
@ o 4 L 5
bd %y ¢

)

sy

AR

2




BLa O—F—(6)

PART NO.
wmeaEy

302762C91
302758
206336
300172
4308

522013-91
522012
204023
204293
7052

601081
601076
601074
601111
601105

601035
600137
600132
561027A91
601113

7022
303448
561026D91
601093

7022

303448
302759

7019
303448
750016

302422
7022
303448
760194-91
760167-9D

302737
4528
200098
4803
7052

204293
204023
742342-91
742343
748002

748025
747009
755034
755035
755036

755037
755039
755040
755041
755038

755042

|

- HIYIT H#
R & af
2 <7
T oo 5
4

SEENY R
SEH SV

S

HoBJYT

=
o

B
NONE we
X

i

o

G o
LN ~NN
= 2 J

HEHEY ZHYHY ZZaBu
SN
B

B NHBERN HBH L HEBWL NN &
[N

G
B
=

%7
%
=

o

NN

REPNE NN
b e T
N2
AN S
NN oedh

U
3

£
=
o

> O HMEHN HEEHYS EBREHyE
N B EP

AN
=

AN AN L
|
T

[ IR BABRDN
¥OWNNNY oA
Al
|

|

NEREE
|

4 A ddd AN By FE
A S NN
I

o
I

s

@\
X =
S

X

(4 )

w
TE o
I ~

(-

14

1 4

14
A )

BL CONTROLLER (6)

NAME

CONTROLLER
BRACKET
NUT

WASHER
BOLT

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER
COVER
SCREW
WASHER
TERMINAL BOARD

NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD
BOX/POWER SUPD

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SCREW

SPRING WASHER -
WASHER
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD
BAND

SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING

MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

SEAL

Pk ek ek =T - b 00 W B Ptk BN DD Pt b = DO DO = = DD DD b o ek ek el ol el ol DO DO DO =t LW W =

[ —




BL620A

f

(22)

N




BLaOrO—7—(7) BL CONTROLLER (7)
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB & & 5 E NAME QrT.
L0302762F91 T x FED= 542 ( &) CONTROLLER 1
2 302758 F 5 7oy bk BRACKET 1
3 206336 S A NUT 3
4 300172 B & WASHER 3
5 4308 FNVF/ M8 x30 BOLT 3
6 522013-91 L ¥ 2L — % — (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
7 522012 74 0% —VFa2l— 4% —FILTER/REGULATOR 1
8 204023 B & WASHER 2
9 204293 N F O 4 SPRING WASHER 2
D 052 EXY /M6 X1 0 SCREW 2
11 601081 h7s575 PLUG 1
12 601076 o F JOINT 1
13 601074 T i F JOINT 1
14 601111 " F CONNECTOR 1
15 601105 # F CONNECTOR 1
16 601035 #TS Vo b COUPLER SOCKET 1
17 600137 Foa2-7 TUBE 1
’ 18 600132 Fa -7 TUBE 1
19 561027-91 B A (M) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
20 601113 o F CONNECTOR 1
21 7022 ERXY/ M4x1 4 SCREW 2
22 303448 B & WASHER 2
23 561026E91 B FH (4 ) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
24 601093 P CONNECTOR 1
25 7022 ExTY/M4x14 SCREW 2
26 303448 B & ) WASHER 2
27 302759 H N — COVER 1
28 7019 ERXY /M4 x 8 SCREW 4
29 303448 " 4 WASHER 4
30 750016 I AE TERMINAL BOARD 1
31 302422 MR BTAE NAME PLATE 1
3% 1023 EZXY/ M4A4X1-4 SCREW 2
33 303448 B 4 WASHER 2
34 760194-91 BE X v 7 2 (M) BOX/POWER SUPD 1
35 760167-9D BEWE X v 7 2 BOX/POWER SUPD 1
, 36 302737 7S5 oy k BRACKET 2
y 37 4528 RV /M4A4x1 2 SCREW 4
38 200098 B 4 WASHER 8
39 4803 AAFY M4 NUT 4
40 7052 E RV M6 X10 SCREW 4
41 204293 N F e SPRING WASHER - 4
42 204023 & WASHER 4
43 742342-91 Mk — F JUNCTION CORD 1
44 742343 I€E - K COMMON CORD 1
45 748002 8 AN BAND 10
46 748025 ZIN4 S5 W F a—7F - SPIRAL TUBE 1
47 747009 BETY ¥ o BUSHING 1
48 755034 2 -2y - N MARK SEAL 1
49 755035 PP Y g MARK SEAL 1
50 755037 =Yy - MARK SEAL 1
51 755039 ey A MARK SEAL 1
52 755040 T =2 = MARK SEAL 1
53 755041 T—2 V- MARK SEAL 1
54 755038 N, R MARK SEAL 1
55 755042 T -2V - MARK SEAL 1
56 755043 T—-—T V- MARK SEAL 1
57 755044 -2 - MARK SEAL 1



BL621A

.\\\.\\\ R WL 1S R T I.n\l\.
/7 aecedeaas/
A &m_f%.%rﬂ \




BLad> hO—5—(8)

PART NO
waEs

302762G91
302758
206336
300172
4308

522013-91
522012
204023
204293
7052

601081
601076
601074
601111
601105

601035
600137
600132
561027A91
601113

7022
303448
561026E91
601093

7022

303448
302759

7019
303448
750016

302422
7022
303448
760194-91
760167-9D

302737

204293
204023
T42342-91
742343
748002

748025
747009
755034
755035
755036

755037
755039
755040
755041
755038

755042
755043
755044

g

HEAHEN Y
SEHS UV

cEYT

H

HEAEE BHhhy BEaES
B ONHRBN HRE N HEBEEG B &

PREHY HHAEHE ERHAs@

~
-

_H

iiﬁﬂi%hﬁ W Il

G444 dAddgd ddAdmN BUFE

~
-

~
-

(= 4

ANANANEEEEN BV ANANAN R AN A A

SEBDNE I

B«

< H

R

[

% |

PN

S

N

";,I

N
=

= T AN |
AN

NNy

NN oeOp

&Y
TS

~

.
4

. N

A

- HI+

SN

—~ N

~EE

AN

RS ol

(NEERECENG

(AR

NONE o owe N +eo

—~ NN
B

| 2 <7
" oo Ji

=
o
X

Ji

= B X 3

=
W

=

-

SZAN

X

— I
¥ 2

Pk -
—

(#)

30
# )
v —

14

14

14
)

=7

BL CONTROLLER (8)

NAME

CONTROLLER
BRACKET
NUT

WASHER
BOLT

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

% — FILTER/REGULATOR

WASHER
SPRING WASHER
SCREW

PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

COVER

SCREW

WASHER
TERMINAL BOARD

NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD
BOX/POWER SUPD

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD
BAND

 SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL

MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL

MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL

QrT.

P b et ek ek (= e - o 00 W DD e DD DD el - -] DO = B B e it o B B DO = = QLW W =

b b ek bk e

[Ergye—y



24 §tH
For 2-needle

200V
@ 100V
220-380V
(37) 240-415-ad0v

HH (1-phase)
100-200-220-240V
—fH(3-phase)
380-415-440V

@ —~ fH(3-phase)
200-220V



BERY VX OPERATION BOX

24y F « chifka— K SWITCH & JUNCTION CORD
REF. PART NoO.
NO. S BB 4 NAME QT.
1 760195-9D #H{ER Y 2 2 (#M) BL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
2 760193-9D #HHE R v 7 2 BL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
3 JO1T29AHD: 7 5 iy FLANGE 1
4 4120 FxT /M4 x 8 SCREW 3
5 7027 FEFrxTY /M5 X 8 SCREW 2
6 301731AHD X & ; ROD I
7 4100 FE 2 M3 X6 SCREW 1
8 742344 hofk 2 — F JUNCTION CORD 1
9 301729-HD =7 5 » & FLANGE 1
10 4905 AxT (F) /4 5 SCREW 4
11 7027 F R M5B X 8 SCREW 2
12 706015-91 X 4 v F (4 ) SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
13 303991 R—-—WwTaA b BALL JOINT ]
14 306733A Ew kb9 F PITMAN ROD 1
15 300468 P2 FreE— 2 — ACTUATOR 1
’ 16 4320 AAZXTY/M6Xx10 SCREW 1
17 204894 JE #& VN % SPRING 1
18 307091 7355 v k BRACKET 1
19 4320 AAXY /M6 X110 SCREW 1
20 706014-91 X A v F SWITCH 1
21 300469 7 5 = COLLAR 1
22 4320 ARARXI M6 X10 SCREW 1
23 306733 B F 2 iy B PITMAN ROD 1
24 303991 R-WnyaAdyk BALL JOINT 1
25 302469 L399 k BRACKET 1
26 4301 AAXY M X 25 SCREW 2
27 204585 B & WASHER 2
28 4805 ANAFYF /M5 NUT 2
29 302470 T = ey k BRACKET 1
30 480 < ¥ N PEDAL 1
31 742346-91 H #H 2 - F (€ - % — ) JUNCTION CORD 1
? 32 T42348-92 7 — Z # EARTH WIRE 1
33 T42374-91 H#2 - F (fNRBH) JUNCTION CORD 1
34 742257-91 @ ¥ 2 F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
35 742257A91 ®B@E 2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
36 742257B91 ®B#®E 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
37 T42257C91 ®BWHE 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
38 750006B91 BEFH AT v 2 2 (M) POWER JUNCTION BOX ASS. 1
39 750006491 BEH ARy 7 X (#M) POWER JUNCTION BOX ASS. I




<
S
~
©
L]
=
©
. -
<
=
~
(T
[ ]
o
[Top]
L
m




1) >

REF.
NO.

kaLo4a— WASTE RECEPTACLE

PART NO.
weaEs % W NAME QT.
300524-91 Y b2V 2 &% — (M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
300104A Jvybrav 2y — (#M) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
300105 Yy hravdar—- (L) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
300106 Vo bav 2 a8~ (F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
300365 7N E - R FILTER SUPPORT 1
300107A ARG I B AIR FILTER 1
300108 Ik X & RING 1
300110 545wk (B) (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
300109 JS5 4wk (B) BRACKET 1
4300 AAFY M5B X550 SCREW 2
4805 AAFY FSMSB NUT 2
204585 P & WASHER 2
4910 AFTY (F) /5.1 SCREW 2
4113 2T/ M4x20 SCREW 3
4803 AAFY M4 NUT 3
303448 & WASHER 6
601047 s BN 74 RUBBER CUFF 1
600136 - 2 HOSE 1
601046 dnAHh o A RUBBER CUFF 1
608000 - AN F CORD BAND 2
302749 M F JOINT 1
600118 - R HOSE 1
600135 B — A ] HOSE 1
302750 T 0k BRACKET 1
4911 AxYV(F¥) /4. 1 SCREW 2
601104 i F JOINT 1
300033E N F ) — (M) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
300376 F a4 72— - DIFFUSER 1
300377 2.0 W NOZZLE 1
600117 B’ = A HOSE 1
302750 F 5 oy b BRACKET 1
4911 AXxrT (%) /4 1 SCREW 2
601104 i F JOINT 1
300521-91 Ny F 219 — (#) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
300522 F 4 72— Y - DIFFUSER 1
300523 J X W NOZZLE 1
600121 x = A HOSE 1
755034 o= v —Ju MARK SEAL 1
755035 T -7 = MARK SEAL 1
600138 Fra —=F TUBE 1
755065 T -2 F a-—-7 MARK TUBE 2
600123 F = 5 PIPE 1
755066 ? -V F a-—-TF o MARK TUBE 2
600086 F a2 -7 TUBE 1
601112 # F JOINT 1
755032 A A | MARK SEAL il
755033 2 -2 = MARK SEAL 1
748002 HE/Ny F BAND 8
748034 H#|/NF BAND 5




BL511-521A-611-621A

@8 2
| _,_, \

@/mu/ | , i oy (

= \u = \F.‘:.f AE

M% N e & ﬂ
(= @ 2 & @&

7247_




SAN-FFrla

PART NO.
we%s

300520C9U
300415A90U
300390-UA
300392
300391

4202
300416-UA
300407-91
300404

4202

4805
303067
300409
300400
300401

300418
300419
300420
300421
210525

300411
601046
600119
600120
608000

302749
600118
600135
302750

4911

601104
300033F
300376
30037T7A
300381

4516
600117
302750

4911
601104

300521-91
300522
300523
600121
755034

755035
600138
755065
600123
755066

308080AUA
4904

308078-91
4110

600092

600124
755067
755036
600086
601112

755032
755033
748002
748034

HEdH HEMrs ®
b mYIF~T
NEw N M BB

<4

P

EOHdH T N A T AP E N
Bt wIe |

~ N
-y o
2

BN
o

= A=}

[

U WyMEE O
|
NANNT A

|

T NN
3

AN
o

N

BALHHE HESLE ALHHR
U NN
—3

Gl 1o BN NG

[N
MO

\J

M H

SRURANRN

B NNy NS

(IR

NN NE

S A
AN IS AN
NN NN

WH A4 RSP HHIAHE APAdhd AHNND
BE
NANENEN

N

p—

= Vs

/S M5

K

N
=~

N
"

5

NAME

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER/BODY
GASKET

GUIDE PIN

SCREW
COVER
FILTER
GASKET
SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
HANDLE
CONNECTOR

NUT

BASE

VALVE

PIN

SPRING
NAME PLATE

FIBER DRUM
RUBBER CUFF
HOSE

HOSE

CORD BAND

JOINT
HOSE
HOSE
BRACKET
SCREW

JOINT
VENTURI
DIFFUSER
NOZZLE
SPRING

SCREW
HOSE
BRACKET
SCREW
JOINT

VENTURI COMPLETE
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE

HOSE
MARK SEAL
MARK
TUBE
MARK
PIPE
MARK

SEAL
TUBE
TUBE

WASTE CHUTE

. SCREW

AIR BLOWER
SCREW
TUBE

TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK SEAL
TUBE
JOINT

MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
BAND
BAND

DUST DRUM

QT.

[ Sy ok ok ok ek ok [ N T e - S DO DD B B B DO = OO0 00 QO b=t et et P PN e

[

[ S

— e DD b e ek ()

N 0o =




2 XEtH

For 2-needle

BL520A-521A

1 K&tH

For 1-needle
BL5H10-511

BL620A-621A

L T S,

BL610-611




YILF Iy b MULTI SOCKET

REF. PART NO.

NO. B B B C NAME QT.
1 $01109-91 =N F V7 9% (M) MULTI SOCKET ASSEMBLY 1
2 601099 X e Y A o MULTI SOCKET 1
3 4911 AxTV (%) /4 1 SCREW 4
4 601103 M F JOINT 6
5 600115 P g = I TUBE 2
6 600125 T = = TUBE 1
7 600126 +Foa =~ TUBE 3
8 755061 ¥ = Oy MARK TUBE 1
9 755062 R =R g2 MARK TUBE 1

10 755063 ¥ =gk GF e MARK TUBE 1
11 755068 R =Z2Fg =7 MARK TUBE 1
12 755069 N EGEFE T MARK TUBE 1
13 755070 Eaband - F- e - MARK TUBE 1
14 601109A91 = NV F V7w kb (#) MULTI SOCKET ASSEMBLY 1
15 601099 XNF Gy b MULTI SOCKET 1
16 4911 AT (F) 74, 1 SCREW 4
17 601103 Mt F JOINT 8
18 600115 Fa—~F TUBE 2
19 600125 o = TUBE 3
20 600126 g =G TUBE 3
21 755061 X = FF A= MARK TUBE 1
22 755062 ¥ = TFa—F MARK TUBE 1
23 755063 ¥ = g f g = MARK TUBE 1
24 755068 W = i w MARK TUBE 1
25 755069 N=gFag=7 MARK TUBE 1
26 755070 X =g = MARK TUBE 1
27 755029 W S - MARK TUBE 1
28 755030 ¥R MARK TUBE 1







IFP=YH—AVF U ARTYF) AIR CYLINDER (CONDENSED STITCH)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& BT % NAME aT.
1 513093-91 X7 5 O o< M) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 308181 7.5 5 % F BRACKET 1
3 4580 AATRILE BOLT 2
4 513068 e e AIR CYLINDER 1
5 4570 WES7HNBAIB SCREW 2
6 527002 A¥ — Far bko- 35— SPEED CONTROLLER 2
7 755042 2 -7 - MARK SEAL 1
8 755038 22— v =N MARK SEAL 1
9 600124 Fa-7 TUBE 1

10 755053 ? -2 Fa-F MARK TUBE 2
11 600139 F a2 -7 TUBE 1
12 755064 R = Fa-F MARK TUBE 2
13 302832 F v 7N KNUCKLE 1
14 306587 |l PIN 1
15 303097 ik X & RING 2
16 300386 L LINK 1
17 308182 VN — LEVER 1
18 4518 M e MB k4D SCREW 2
19 204023 B & WASHER 2
20 306676 B & WASHER 2
21 308183 5w F LATCH 1
g 4518 T2/ M6 x10 SCREW 1
23 303335 B & WASHER 1
24 7223 b 0 72 S BOLT 1
25 204023 M & WASHER 1
26 306676 & WASHER 1
27 202433 B 4 WASHER 1
28 7224 AAF YV E NUT 1
29 212435B - 7N CABLE 1
30 212436A y—-—F N2y CABLE SUPPORT 1
31 212477A y—-—F N2y CABLE SUPPORT

32 4806 AAFv ./ ME6 NUT

33 4554 ER2Y /M3 x3 SCREW 1
34 308184 T 3wy b BRACKET 1
35 7029 ¥FN /MDD x| 2 SCREW 2
36 240360 5 SR F BRACKET ~ 1
37 7018 X2V /M4 xX6 SCREW 1




BL510-520A
BL610-620A

BIEA3BOVEL LD & & 121 H

Use when the voltage is
more than 380V.




Yk F—F L. E—4—FF SEMI-SUBMERGED TABLE. MOTOR

REF. PART NO.

NO. & BT % ™ NAME QrT.
1 308176 F—-7W TABLE 1
2 304135 &M () TH TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY(T TYPE) 1
3 308177-91 WRE = (#4) WASTE CHUTE SET 1
4 276002AUA ¥ 2 — % — ( k) WASTE CHUTE 1
5 276003-UA ¥ 2 — % — (F) WASTE CHUTE 1
6 4904 Akx (m) /3 5 SCREW 3
7 276004 AT R BRACKET 1
8 4109 Ex2Y/ M4x10 SCREW 2
9 240104 & & WASHER 2

*10 ------ E -2 - (#) MOTOR COMPLETE 1

*11 --—---- T -2 -7 -1 - MOTOR PULLEY 1

*12 ------ VAN b V BELT 1
13 702009 A4 9 F SWITCH 1
14 308243-91 R b w I\ — STOPPER 1
15 308244 B+ ¥ PIN 1
16 208949 O Yy 0 RING 2

*@%—5— ) OWPEBEE. BEASHBLTTFEW,
DRE—9—7—) =V~ OPIEEIL66, 6TEEZEHELTT X,

*®See page 76 about the motor (assembly).
@32 See pages 74, 75 about the motor pulley and V belt.




2R EtH
For 2-needle

1K$tH
For 1-needle

L\ m.a , vJﬁA@.D‘@
)i O: L__lulllT

r{ &o

_32,_



TIWFTST MULTI PLUG

REF. PART NoO.

NO. B & & B A NAME QT.
1 601108-91 <= W F 7357 (#) MULTI PLUG ASSEMBLY 1
2 601098 W EgY MULTI PLUG 1
3 601100 H F JOINT 2
4 601101 e F JOINT 4
5 600127 T = TUBE 1
6 600128 FE~="7 TUBE 1
7 600130 G = TUBE 1
8 600134 5 H—F TUBE 1
9 600131 &+ g —" TUBE 1

10 6000804 3~ TUBE 1
11 755061 Rl A i Bl MARK TUBE 1
12 755062 R =d F = o5F MARK TUBE 1
13 755063 W o P B aef MARK TUBE 1
14 755023 ¥ = @ g en, = o MARK TUBE 1
15 755069 ® = gReF =g MARK TUBE 1
16 755025 W= R = MARK TUBE 1
17 601121-91 < NV F 75 7 (#l) MULTI PLUG ASSEMBLY 1
18 601098 T WFE gy MULTI PLUG 1
19 601100 it F JOINT 4
20 601101 i F JOINT 4
21 600127 5 = TUBE 1
22 600128 7 = R TUBE 1
23 600130 F &7 TUBE 1
24 600144 o = P TUBE i
25 600134 o i~ TUBE 1
26 600131 FHE o~ F TUBE 1
27 6000804 Fod - T TUBE 1
28 600144 g — 7 TUBE 1
29 755061 ¥ = ZF = MARK TUBE 1
30 755062 W = @i, = MARK TUBE 1
31 755063 = = MARK TUBE 1
32 755055 P o= IS g iy MARK TUBE 1
33 755023 N =22F o= MARK TUBE 1
34 755069 Gl e - X b MARK TUBE 1
35 755025 il A% o - T 4 MARK TUBE 1
36 755054 W =g =y MARK TUBE 1

_733-f



15

EX5214 - 83B,84B

EXT5214 - 83B,84B
EX5414 - 83B,84B

05

EX5214 - 82B
EX5414 - 82B

ﬁ

||

-

oI5




JTUERENHAE (2 A £1) FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NoO.

NO. W& #® & B W NAME QT.
1 302906-9U JRBEB) ( 41 ) FINGER DRIVE COMPLETE 1
2 302901-UD 7 35 7 w k BRACKET 1
3 5345 ¥Fx/C5x11 SCREW 2
4 513076 A B AIR CYLINDER 1
5 7029 TR/ M5 x12 SCREW 2
6 601097A Ht F CONNECTOR 2
7 755043 ¥ o= P MARK SEAL 1
8 755044 ¥ =qi = MARK SEAL 1
9 302902 P ARES LEVER 1
10 1222 PRFALC I X% 4 SCREW 2
11 302903-91 L /¥ — LEVER 1
12 2918 TR L 03 %8, B SCREW 2
13 202875 & : WASHER 2
14 308179 LI )N COVER FINGER 1
15 308173 a8 N COVER FINGER 1







| FE IR 18

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B & % B
1 XXXXXX gt
2 308165 AT AR
3 308164 L]
4 303979 E#N %
5 4819 ARy
6 308166 75y oy
7 7010 - 5
8 308167-91 Z=@|H =
9 308169 ZHRA
10 T211 Bz
11 302673 220K
12 7007 W Rr Y/
13 308160-91 7 5 ¥ w
14 308161 T35 oy
15 302729-91 Wg AN
16 5012 Hx S
17 302680 br #% =
18 302733 Tw Y oa
19 201185 &
20 5453 ¥ XY/
i 7019 ERT )/
22 5643 E g%
23 308162 i
24 7019 X A
25 5643 ¥ %
26 308163 i A
27 5506 ¥ x T/

HTXXXXXX]) @h—vi—vTt,
58~60HZZRLTF &,

T
N
=

—_~—=2 T
Rt ot
‘-_rh_rx

Q N7 R

w

YR O UE o

aQ
o

— W
B x

ANE TN NG |

X

a X X
(=]

X

= 00

W Q0

THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

NAME

NEEDLE PLATE
BRACKET
SHAFT

SPRING

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT)
CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT)
SCREW :

SPRING

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SUCTION PIPE

SCREW
LEVER
BUSHING
WASHER
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
PLATE
SCREW
SCREW

COVER
SCREW

QT.

[N R ) Pk ok o ok ok b b D b DD b b ek

bt DND bt b

oo

PLEASE NOTE:[XXXXXX] is one of the gauge parts.
So Please refer to pages 58~60
confirm the correct parts.

and







9 A SHEOIE M 1 HAE THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BF “ v NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX gt NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 308172 HL AT 4R BRACKET 1
3 308164 ] SHAFT 1
4 303979 E # /= SPRING 1
5 4819 AAFY M3 NUT 2
6 308174 s SRS COVER 1
7 7170 m=* . M4x17, b SCREW 2
8 302894-91 Z@MHFx (F) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
9 302895 Z2RHE (E) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1

10 5644 BifxT /C5H SCREW 1
11 3044 AEFrw A CH NUT 1
12 302787 2T YNz SPRING 1
13 7007 ExY /M3 X3 SCREW 1
14 308160-91 J 5 » v F (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 308161 s o k BRACKET 1
16 302729A91 WA N A 7 SUCTION PIPE 1
17 5012 Ex¥Y /7 C3%Xx5, b SCREW 2
18 302680 v - LEVER 1
19 302733 i /. § BUSHING 1
20 201185 P & WASHER 1
21 5453 ExT/CbHX6. D SCREW 1
22 7019 E xS M4 X8 SCREW 1
23 1202 T xY/C4xT7 SCREW 1
24 308162 L AR ’ PLATE 1
25 7019 ETxTY /M4 x8 SCREW 2
‘ §

F:MXXXXXX]) By —vn—vTd, PLEASE NOTE:XXXXXX/| is one of the gauge parts.

58~B0HEZML TS\, i So Please refer to pages 58~60 and

confirm the correct parts.






| AR TF B

PART NO.
I

308081-9U
210529-90U
5082A
208449
210319

208450-UA
208448
208447-UA
201037
210530-90U

201086
202849
254010C9U
1817-2A
201068

254010A9U
208449
202849
302848A91
302849

7149
302854-91

5584
302856

7149

5105
811070-91
302851

7018
302853

4524
748005
7018
302852
7007

742096
302857

oF:--1::1
U"\_d-..r

ES@HPH 3
7 N~ —

MHEBIUE BIBNKR R
HZ+H

e

B~

g

v
+

FExEH
B
B

~
-
5§

BB

T BCHHE BHRENHF BEIFIQNHE N EE
&

\
By
=

~
-4

34
%
=
™

-

NN XIS

MOHECE
NYUTN
NS AN Y
BT N
—~w =
& x

e T W
=

el
-

ﬂ%%%‘
VAL O
=T

o RN

e LR

HEFRE+H THALH
2 2w

BE W
Y
J
P

B

v 24 F)

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

NAME

THREAD TENSION
THREAD TENSION
SCREW STUD
FELT

TENSION DISC

CUP

SPRING BUSHING
POST NUT
SPRING (HEAVY)
THREAD TENSION

SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE
THREAD TENSION
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION
FELT

TENSION GUIDE
PLATE COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

SCREW

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

RELEASE PLATE

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD

THREAD GUIDE LABEL

U T g e ottt BN [ AR T ) Pt b b (L) [ X T —y DD b b b

DO =t = e

p—



2 K EHRIAFHEE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.
NO. B &m & E & B NAME QT.
1 308081A9U0 & F (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
2 210529-90 K @@ F ( #) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
3 5082A HTH®,  C6bH SCREW STUD 1
4 208449 7 = ) b FELT 1
5 210319 HFm TENSION DISC 2
6 208450-UA = m Cup 1
7 208448 5 F 2w k SPRING BUSHING 1
8 208447-UA W F > v bk POST NUT 1
9 201037 JE 8V 2 (5 ) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
10 210530-9U0 % # F ( #4) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
11 201086 E#EIN % (&) SPRING (MEDIUM) |
12 202849 e TENSION GUIDE 4
13 254010C9U0 S ¥ (4 ) (%) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
14 1817-2A W F 8 SCREW STUD 1
15 201068 E @Y 2 (5) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
» 16 254010A90 % @+ (# ) ( 3) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
17 208449 Z.a b F FELT 4
18 202849 #HEA TENSION GUIDE 4
19 302848A91 L — F (#4) PLATE COMPLETE 1
20 302849 Ko 2 THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1
1 7149 B zxY /M4 SCREW 2
22 302854-91 U )\ — LEVER 1
23 5584 ERT /S M22 X6 5 SCREW 1
24 302856 v N - LEVER 1
25 7149 BNz M4 SCREW il
l 26 5105 XY ,/C3x3 SCREW 1
; 27 811070-91 vV 7 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY i)
| 28 302851 TS5 oy k BRACKET 1
29 7018 Y 3x2Y /M4 x6 SCREW 3
30 302853 Vs - LEVER 1
- 31 4524 FFTY S M4x10 SCREW 1
' 32 748005 F+A Q2 yw S CLAMP 1
33 7018 FxT /M4 X6 SCREW 1
34 302852 R AN S FLAT SPRING 1
35 7007 E XY /M3 x 3 SCREW 2
36 742096 k- F (Vv /24 F ) JUNCTION CORD 1
37 302857 HR#HEFIRN THREAD GUIDE LABEL 1







12 Satbeedry b

PART NO.
weaEs

308170-91

712013-91
4205

308180
7018

748005
T0L7
7018

716007
7018

748005
7018

742294-91

742095

HEHAAEY HIHAFS R

+HH+

BN NFHNA NINEV

LT ES 2
NENR |

G D- N

ER R w
[ NN
AN REHEENY 2TENN-~

SeFE N R N

SR ke e WwER

~

k

o, o oy o o

)

SENSOR SET

NAME QT.
SENSOR SET 1
CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
SCREW 2
BRACKET 1
SCREW 2
CLAMP 2
SCREW 1
SCREW 1
REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1
SCREW ' 1
CLAMP 2
SCREW 2
JUNCTION CORD 1
JUNCTION CORD 1



®

For 1-needle

1A$tH
243t H

For 2-needle




wEFrE. I7 Bk AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B % NAME QT.
1 302755 R (L) ATR BLOWER (UPPER) 1

2 1202 ExU,/C4x1T SCREW 1
3 167066 W & WASHER 1
4 755037 2 —-2v—n MARK SEAL 1

5 600110 £ 5 = TUBE 1

6 755021 e -9 Fa-—F MARK TUBE i

7 302752 F 55w b BRACKET ]

8 210683 B Y PIN ]

9 210684 og FLAT SPRING i
10 2906 E3Y/C4xX2. 6 SCREW i
11 302751 RHE&BET 57w b BRACKET 1
12 7020 £2Y ./ M4x10 SCREW 1
13 201252 Y - SPRING WASHER 1
14 210682 AR NR— YT STOPPER i
15 5053 ¥3xU,/CAx4. 8 SCREW 1
M 16 5184 BH%2Y/C5 SCREW 1
17 201191 IS % SPRING i
18 3044 Xfi+wv F/C5 NUT i
19 308150-91 KM /S A 7 PIPE/AIR BLOWER i
20 308154 k44 % ATR BLOWER i
21 308155 I # S % SPRING 1
22 308153 73y b BRACKET 1
23 7032 FxY/M2. 5%X6 SCREW 2
24 7011 E3Y /M3 X 8 SCREW 2
25 755032 L MARK SEAL 1
26 600092 F 5 —d TUBE 1
27 600129 $2-F TUBE ]
28 755061 e MARK TUBE i
29 511021 TPy L AIR CYLINDER 1
30 4104 2T/ M3x10 SCREW 2
31 302679 3 5 b COLLAR !
k] 32 601107 # 3 JOINT 1
33 755039 2l ss—n MARK SEAL i
34 511014 TPy Y- AIR CYLINDER i
35 302732 BN % FLAT SPRING i
36 7062 E3xY /M3 X6 SCREW 2
37 601107 # F JOINT i
| 38 755041 A MARK SEAL 1
| 39 748005 FeavrywS CLAMP i
40 748001 Fimv oy v CLAMP 1
41 748002 RN BAND 4
42 748031 Ny FEE 1

& R | BAND CLANP






T7—Y L A—(1T £4) AIR CYLINDER (PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)
REF. PART NO.

NO. B&BE & NAME QrT.

1 511017-91 =7 > U ¥ ¥ — () AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1

2 511001 =Py Y V- AIR CYLINDER 1

3 308037 F v 7 KNUCKLE 1

4 601068 " F CONNECTOR 1

5 304197 2R - - SPACER 1

6 4515 T EY /M6 X 14 SCREW 2

7 204293 A ¥ SPRING WASHER 2

8 755040 v -7 Y- MARK SEAL 1

9 308171 757w b BRACKET 1

10 7052 2V /M6xX10 SCREW 2

11 526009 gy R VALVE 3

12 755033 T -2y = MARK SEAL 1

13 755032 -2 Y -0 MARK SEAL 1

14 755037 2 -2 Y- MARK SEAL 1

15 4571 %Y/ M4x55 SCREW 2

" 16 601114 " F JOINT 1

17 755037 R MARK SEAL 1

18 748001 Fear oS CLAMP 1

19 7019 ExY /M4 %8 SCREW 1







Fr—hyF—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
LR

308157-91
308178
308158-91
308055
8421

202180
210766
755033
7063
179458-05

7063
7039
179459-05
7143
4535

4819
179460-25
240053

7063
308058

7032
7120
304085
7078
308035

4518
308060

7143
308185-91
308187

308186-91
308119
308118
7012
308121

600086
755062
600173

|

~UN VB

NN BNV
> ZZ2WBEX RFEI
N XN WS

‘u
4

FHRrEY —-H4F% NTVESY R

B UNTu MR MIUNN MWN | AE AT TN
A~

¥

FYIN
=
e

44
4

\
ENCONS
T2 ==

b D

N

WNHEST BH N

Fe~1 1 [ N
R > LN W
== = = =
[N NS

I N

G FHETY BHHEEH NHBPHEH SBHEANI
NN
fs

ML

My X

|
N

w = Ol (S04

(#)

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
NAME PLATE

FRAME PIPE

LEVER

OIL MARK

OIL WICK
PIN

MARK SEAL
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
UPPER
SCREW
SCREW

KNIFE

NUT

BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
SCREW
BLOCK
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW ‘
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
NAME PLATE

FRAME PIPE
LEVER

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD
TUBE

MARK TUBE
TUBE

CHAIN CUTTER

QT.

[ b et DN = DD P bk ek ek ok k. ok b Pk ok b b Pt DN ek kb [ e o

p— b




1 &8t (1-needle)

(g

N

2&8t (2-needle)

— EX5214 - 838,848
9 )JEXT5214 - 83B,84B
— EX5414 - 83B,84B

D EX5214 - 82B

/EX5414 - 82B

EX5200 series @
EXT5200 series . *

EX5400 series @J




ER®R

PART NO.
wwmES

REF.
NO.

1 270035C91
2 308149
3 308156
4 7180
5 200821

6 270035D91
7 308149

8 304160

9 304160A

0 7180

HEmEHTy WHREICON ®

200821
270030AUB
270030CUB
273008H
XXXXXX

302696-91
2193

270505A

276525

B b AR
I IS wo% oo

HUNN NN

SO0 Bw=Z0

oy i

5N

RN B

N

RN
%

N
%

k-
=

N
s

op |

3
BENH
- A

—~ X

dTXXXXXX] 37— Ysrt=yTY,

58~BOEHEBMLTTFE .

=

a
X

co

NAME

CLOTH PLATE
LEVER

PLATE

SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH PLATE
LEVER
PLATE
PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
SIDE COVER
SIDE COVER

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

LOWER KNIFE

CLAMP/LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

FAN COMPLETE
BLADE GUIDE

PLEASE NOTE: X TXXXX
So Please
confirm the

SPECIFIC PARTS

QT.

— b [ e A e

—

| is one of the gauge parts.
refer to pages 58~60 and
correct parts.




BLA (B&/\y74%7) EXH5200 Series 4= IN—y RIEHE

EX5204-82B/233(K) EX5214-82B/323(K) EX5214-83B/333(K) EX5214-84B/433(K)
EX5404-82B/233(K) EX5414-82B/323(K) EX5414-83B/333(K) EX5414-84B/433(K)
I I I I

SW NGXSW NGXSW
3 277534R30 2X3 277536-30 2X3 277535-30
4 277534R40 2X4 277536-40 2X4 277535-40

5 277534R50

277347-16F 277350-16F
277304A16F 277348-16F 277341-16F  277348-16F

T SR ‘B

P
277342-16F 277349-16F

277114

1.6 1+
I
I
1.6+ +

277346-16F

g

277305A16F

1.6

201155C

ol




EX5204-82B/233(K)

EX5214-82B/323(K) EX5214-83B/333(K) EX5214-84B/433(K)
EX5404-82B/233(K) EX5414-82B/323(K) EX5414-83B/333(K) EX5414-84B/433(K)
I I I I
I_ NG
179630-92  275019A 9 277022-92 2750198
y by
1 ne
277010 277010A 277011
L - LD
‘ I E? é
277015
-82B/323 -82B/323K
-523/233 -82B/233K -83B/333 -83B/333K
e M 3 201127 % 202295 it bt 3 201127 2 202295
210755 =—=—pi= =
{ SIS I 0 l 5 202295 l_ 201121A 210755 |
| | ’ I | I
| I |
I | I | | I
I | I I | I
| | l I | @ I
I i | | |
I I I
= L1 __ L
277005 277004 2770054 277004
BL I (G5 ) BLH (it BLA (/5 3th) BLA (E 4 )

BL(LIGHT FABRIC)

BL(LIGHT FABRIC)

7755_

BL(MEDIUM FABRIC)

BL(HEAVY FABRIC)



BLA (BE&/\y7%7) = IN—Y RIBRE

BL(AUTOMATIC BACKLACHING) EXT5200 Series e
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT5204-82B/233(K) EXT5214-83B/333(K) EXT5214-84B/433(K)
SW NGXSW
4 277534R40 2X3 277535-30
5 277534R50 2X4 277535-40
SW
NG
277347-16F 277350-16F
277304A16F  277348-16F 277341-16F  277348-16F
! Elil.i L. D L ]
Ky BB HETLIE

1

277305A16F 277349-16F

3 | £ 3

©

277346-16F

1.6+
1.6 =1

277344 277345

|

SW NGXSW
4 277149-40 2X3 277151-30
5 277149-50 2X4 277151-40




EXT5204-82B/233(K) EXT5214-83B/333(K) EXT5214-84B/433(K)
NG
179630-92 275019A 2 277022-92 2750198
i % .
il
i i
—— NG
277010 277010A 277011
“ Rt - e
.
277015
.
-83B/333 -83B/333K
-828/233 -82B/233K -84B/433 -84B/433K sw sw
[ = 1= 8.3 = 1 if TFr-
| 201121A | 210755 | o I_ 201121A | 210755 ‘ll 8 AN o
|
o B . | | !
| l / | % | |
| l 1 | l l
|| (B3 II | I | s | |
il 2
SR s L l____1
277005 277004 277005A 277004
‘ .\:. g
BLAT (& H) BLA (thIELR) BLA (E4i)

BL(LIGHT FABRIC)

BL(MEDIUM FABRIC)

BL(HEAVY FABRIC)




%)
2
5
)]
o
(=]
w
—l
&
[72]
AL
|
[
w
o
=
N
0
>
Ll

EX5200 Series (BL500 Series)

==Yk

-
)
|
w
e
c
<
o
L
O
D
<
O

I |
_ " h $62202 | v ,
| ge6l05.2 Z6-220L.L2 v00L.2 | vso0ilz [—— sslole vigLioz : z | (Meer/ars-rizsx3a
dexad | 121102 £
| | 1
- _ ,m | seezoz ¥ ,
| aslosLe 26-220L.2 v00.LLZ | vsooLLZ 65012 vigiiozg ——1 g | Deee/ges-vizsxa
| xoa | | 121102 € m
= A OSTY | | —| P | I i S | | s B - o - deee o v S
— | W | sezzoz v m
#7 | aslosiz 26-220L.12 vooLtZ | sooLlg @ ——————  S5L012 VIZL10Z ——1 'z | Oneze/aze-riIzsxa
°d | .“ 21102 £
S — — e cha o | | e
| | |
- , | cszz02 e [
i ¥6105.2 Z6-0E96L1 vooLiz | s00LlE | 552012 ¥1Z1102 v | - | Oleez/azs -vozsxa
| ! S| - .
AW | rzioz £ | ,
| | | |
, - :
| | E| _ |
| W3QIOHTAN) | o a0 yvay INOMH | 34INv 3INY HINM Ms | ©ON —_—
AN~ = =il I1033N C T wamon SN o Al s 3dAL INIHOVIN
P | Qv3adHl ayvyno 31a33aN B L 34INX H3ddn = o
E7 | I] | ¥xdH ¥ K
o - red o — , G—& o
1 BREEE &5 =5 m XT =
2 2
&) & )
r1E01E OF-SEGLLT _ 4
51022 €F 110LLT —  fFlLLZ 491-9v€L2 | H0L-8VELLZ | d9L-1PELIT | d91-0SELLZ = | z | ONeer /gre-rizsxa
£05012 0E-GE62.2 | E
vLE012 , 0¥ -565LL2 4
510412 SH VOL0LIZ —— 1  ¥LLLLZ | d81-6YELLZ | dBL-8YELLZ | d9L-IPELIZ | 491-0SELLE - 1 'z |Oieee/aes-yizsx3
£05012 | 0E-SESLLZ £
pIEOLZ _ Ov-9ESLLZ ¥ "
S10LL12 SH VOLOLLEZ e vLLLLZ H9L-2¥ELLE | HOL-BYELLZ | 49L-1¥ELLZ | d49L-O0SELLZ — -1z | Oeze/azs-vizsx3
£05012 | m 0E-9ESLLE €
M 0SHYESLLE g
| , |
slolzz | zH 0lLOLLZ 0551102 vLLLLE 49LVS0ELLE | 49L-BPELLZ | dOIVYOELIZ | H9L-LVELIZ | OVHVESLLE v - | Dieez/aze - vozsx3a
OEHFYESLLE £
_ . Ms BN ;
434001 H3d001 HIONI4 LOOH L1004 904 0d 904 $s¥ Doq 3ivid B N 23ds/
H3aMO1 H3ddn H3ssayd H3$S34d @334 4410 @334 xnv Q334 NIV Q334 NIvW 31033N 39nvD 3dAL ANIHOVIA
—\M—=L | AT W Test Taf % BOFEE | HO¥@ER Y¥BEMNFE | (BEAEE 843 e | o
| |
()

I @ = & ¢ §

<8

- 58 —



EXT5200 Series (BL500 Series)
GAUGE PARTS LIST

“J%

ik | <6202 m
9610522 26-220112 v00LLE vso0LLe ———— §sL0lz | VIZLL0Z (eer/are-rizsix3
Lgxod | 1znio0z
6 & | sszz0z
9610522 26-220L12 Y0012 V500422 - 55.012 viziLoz (M)ece/gee-r1zsLX3
12X 00 | zzii02
— “ L - e =, e SRS
meno i Y6105.2 26-0£06.11 ¥00.L.2 soozsz | 62202 552012 viziLoz (O)ecz/aze - vozsLX3
|
|
|
M
sy [WLIDHION | gadiey uvay INoWd | ANy helip = 03ds|
37033N Hamol | 3dAL INIHOVI
= avadHL adyno 31g33N | __34INX ¥3ddn
7 ¥ ] u rXE | T
s rrd - H
# BRERAT &5 =5 “ TRT ¥
Q w 3
o ? )
oy “” oy "
$10..2 e HoE —————— SveLlZ 491 -9¥EL/2 | H9L-8VELIZ | 49L-LYELIZ | 49L-0SELLZ - (M)eev/ars - ¥1ZsLX3
OE-LSLLLE | 0Ee-GEGl.l2C
or M M or
51042 S# YOL0LIE —————  SPELLZ 491 -6¥ELL2 | 49L-8¥ELLZ | dOL-L¥ELLZ | 491-0SELLZ (M)eee/aes - ¥LZSLXT
oe-1s1Ll2 | ,ﬁ 0E-GESL.IZ
e B S f . . liwirrciacs . snnsya |
0§ 05
510422 ZH oloLLe ———— PYELLT 491YS08LL2 | H01-8¥ELLE | HOIVPOELLZ | d9L-LVELIZ |- — (M)eez/aze - ¥0ZSLXI
| ov-sriLLz OVHVESLLE
H3dool 434001 'SSY 1004 v0d g334 004d 904a 504 ‘'SsY Hod aivid '03ds/
43amol H43ddn EEREEEE] doL @a3ad ‘441a @334 'xnv @334 NIYW a334 NIV I1a3anN IdAL INIHOVIN
—\/—ArL =\ =T (B¥) Taht ROXT HWA¥EF B ¥UE Y¥ROEE (B BEA¥E iz ety

o

At

\ Tt

z

Ry

gt

i ¢ &

EXT5200 Series (BL500 Series)

e

e

e




@
2
o
n
o
o
©o
-l
&
0
L
|
[y
n
o
o)
4
0
P
L

EX5400 Series (BL600 Series)

I
T o 562202 ¥
- 12 % 0a 8610522 26-220L12 ¥002.2 vs00LlZ | 1 ssi012 V121102 z | OGieevare-rirsxa
(dp)] 121102 £
—I 70 62202 v
N . g6105.2 26-220L.2 v00LL2 Yebokiz |  5ENZ vizitoz | 2 | Obeee/aes-rivsxa
T lelLoe € |
C o 562202 v H
< e m a6105.2 26-220L12 ¥00LLZ soorz -  SSLOLZ vizioz - 2z | Oheze/azs-rivsx3
(ol 1Z1102 £
Ll [ - 1
Q)] 64 $62202 -
S | zZxoa V6105.2 26-0896.1 ¥00422 ooz sswo vigoz | v | - | Oissueze-vorsxa
m 121102 £
N
(M3IQTOHIAN) | oo o INOYS 24NN 31N - s B "03ds/
21033 =018 37033N HIMOT iy Gl 3dAL ANIHOVI
L Av3HHL auvno 3103aN . 34INX H3ddn ) sl | "
7 M ] | ¥X® | YX&
ok BAE - KL ; - r—L el
o G B £ | X
2 5N
& & w )
15012 oy« v o[-
S10LLE €F 110112 viLLLZ 49L-9VELIZ | 40L-8VELLZ | ABL-LYELIZ | 481 -0SELLZ z | Gbecw/ars-rivsx3
£0G0L2 0e-G6£9..72 £
v.lEOLE or o 14
510222 # VOLOLIE |— VILLIZ 401-6YELIZ | 49L-BYELLZ | d8L-1vELLZ | d81-0SELIZ z | (Neec/acs-rivsxa
€0s0Le 0e-SeGLlE €
28012 or v
510422 SHVOL0LIZ | FLLLLE 401-2v6202 | doL-8YELLZ | dOL-1YELLZ | 491-06ELLZ | ———— | & | (iEze/aze-rirsx3
£0s01Z 08-9€61/2 £
0S " S
€10L22 24 ol0LLZ 0651102 viLLZ J91VSOELIZ | d40L-8VELLZ | JOLVYOELLZ | dOL-LVELLZ | OF  « v - | Obecz/aze - vorsx3
| osuresilz £
&
. Mms | ON .
Y H34OO1 | H34OO1 | HIADNI4 1004 1004 D0a v0q 900 SSV DOd aLvid 03ds/
HIMO 43ddn 43SS3Yd H3SSIYd Q334440 | @334 XNV | GIFANIVW | Q334 NIV 31033N 250vD 3dAL INIHOYIN
Y P e B (- ) R g .
-
_ —\ /=1L —\ =T W Tehf | Tebf | BROXEE WMOR(ES | YYEA¥E (B BAXE _ piatd =L MM
g4 , |
i
A g @ = < B |4




‘SNsvaid

£eEV/ars — rIvySx3

O|lo| o

€ee/gaes — vivsx3

£2e/de8 — vivsX3

O

O

£€2/9e8 — vovSX3

vizoig

V02914

L9118

oL918

(£RLY—§F—Ex) 4~ &4~ IEE

€er/ars — vizsx3

€£€e/ge8 — vigsx3

O

gee/ges — viesx3

€££e/ge8 — v0esx3

viesiga

vo0es1g

LS8

oiLs1g

ANIAIN 1=

B
=

BUTCIAYE |

(£6LY—§—Ei)i8¥2 £ y vieold
OOy L : vozo1g
(£6Ly b Mmﬂmmu Lm%m_ ! g 978
(i el @ " o198
HTC NS, ) -
thmagnMWm . | v | vozea|
BT ﬁ% e , T
T w v | o
S TS | EUES | ek

R

HEEX 19/00SX3-002SX3




_89_

o e
: . B
EXT5200/BLEEERA—E
=T HENw 59
T T
=t EREA | BIEAE e BL510 A BL511 |BL520A |BL521A!
BL510 T7-% | TR 1 R EXT5204 —82B/233 | O O
BL511 " " Nmmﬂ P EXT5214 — 83B/333 O O
BL520A " PN - EXT5214 — 84B/433 O O
2 %t T
BL521A LI e SR R SLMHE
PEGASUS.




SASsvaid

neoozsooe | ¥ 1Z2s19
|.. — 16 — 190208 .
o Wi IR - | s
i h. h. oy h. m. - SELYOE 9.180€ 16 — E¥ZBOE L09ZV6 -
i—r e | e
) 18 — £90208 N620ZS00E Lis1g
B | ‘ HE%e H@¥%1a (Bt A00) | b
- oLsd
(=¥5R) SBEIYE (B%) (B¥)
S0 A —N—c (B¥)—&—3 7 o RO L by el —\RNY A —EANFA—dT| Teddr
] , g | :Li.ih £ | BEER EANG—dT| 7Er4¥s g
R
_ - 163292Z0¢ HBH7SNYE 4 viesig
- - 16 — PLEZVL 16Y601109 — e —
- — L6Y9000S L L6 -LSZZTVL o ~
16 — #ZS00E | L6 — LLIBOE bt T 16QZ9.Z0€ "H—scncHan z vozsg
— 26 — BPETVL | ——— k6 — 9PETFL | 16 — §L090L | —— 06 — S6108L |- -
16690005 L L6V LSZZYL
= = (Btes A00Z-001) (A0o1) L6VZ9.LZ0E HRI7SdNY S L Lis1d
Lo - 16 — 601109 — — ——
16 — PZSOOE | 16 — LLLBOE 16 — ZOLZOE | ®WT—sCCHAN 1 oLs1g
B e oERaG rormmee| J-cHm | o o Y i 1 1 ¢ Lo ) @) (B)
i (ukd Vs =l ,. N—CRch N—CH#ch NRLALAA | Yorld)g | —e—D4nC
ceney<n| Rl il | IS ate : _ i 1] o 55 | eaEw
Fopiach

F¥FE—-TRMEHERTE/002S1X3

o



‘'SNsvaid

|
 wew | eEm) S6 ¢) GLL o) ‘ i - | SR YR
o8 A pelsdat sl 008570085 cev/ars — vivsX3 O O cer/are — vivex3
" " u u u £ee/ge8 — vivSX3 O O £Ee/ge8 — vivsX3
(GEN) e ©LL $) (el ) ‘ ] ‘ | i
5005 ol M . pofin 004970089 gze/ges — vivsX3 O O gze/gaes — vivsx3a
(9en) (8EW) ozl 9) ©s1 ¢)
s it i el By 00€./00GL £ez/ges — vovsxd O @ £c£e/ge8 — vorsX3
ZHO9 ZHOS ZHO9 ZHOS cwd's) ZHOY,/0G | ,

(R 1A (FHE) ~N-[—4-2 T E S Vieod _ vozolg tio78 | 01918
(£ LY —F—ER)—UF &4~ \IEH
(WEW) (GEW) (S6 ) 1L nEE ) . ‘ | T
spa00 Gt " Baen 0085./008% cer/ars — viesX3 O O cer/ayr8 — viesX3a
" w " " " €ee/ges8 — viesxX3 @) O £E£e/g€e8 — v1esxX3a

(SEWD) (LEW) ‘nm: $) (sel 9) R W ) o i T s, o 2
b il etied 015000 675000 0029.,/0089 gze/des — viesx3 O O £ze/ges — viesx3
(9eW) (BEW) ozl $) S ¢)
e i g 165000 S8R 00€L./008L €€e/ge8 — v0esX3 O O £ee/ge8 — v0esxX3a
ZHO9 ZHOS ZH09 | ZHOS (wds) zZH09.-0S
(23 41> A (BN L4} WE ST ,<me._m Qowm._m lis1a | oisg

—~ & 4G~ \(EE

ZIE 1V A - — N —L—&—2HEFET1E/007SX3-00¢5X

- 66 —



SNsvaid

oo | somo | ooy | S | comwes | sowave-mzsal| o | o | covese—rizane
h_m_m%.. mm%o mom% mwm SR DE eee/aes — vizsixa &, O £E£/8€8 — v12S1X3
mﬁwm%o MMM%Q ww.w_w www Hlmaoee €ez/aes — vozsixa O O €€e/ae8 — v02s1X3

NIHMV 1 &Mﬂom NIM§ -:-h-Hom MMM%HWM Mm viesig | v0Zs1g| LS9 | oisg
— L o % Q - A \ﬁm

ZHEJAUNA— |%|m|wEMM._m\oowm._.xm_

-

~



SASsvaid

| [ T
T _ ChL: AN
168690208 0s 7 0z YEEE | | Rmiv PR
- : |A — I% — — —— i " | N —A
16V690208 | 0s o€z A P o B O gy _, ~AnsC b LEN
R | - T ) | dOTE £ SN
_ | 16 — wmomom_ 09/0S _ 02z i bmw m\_wm
UrCLB —G— kL T
_ _ B INT
16 — 690208 0 ove W=tz B | d=5 d ik
0+ dner—k —AIKL LRAPLET
LG Lk f i e
i et _ L&l ECANNL
D D s s y 9 \u\_m LA 168£90Z08 7 09 “, 0z1-01} i G UNKXd
zZ/01 o 5 ST T ‘ — e
NEGT  drwdny | | I cTran
OV H—5Z=mY
R Trerrc | | revesozos 7 09 I 11 S e LAr0C
. —_— ~ | _
lpmm_moouow 0s ozz A B , ; Rﬁ_mm‘m %wwm%
16890208 0S | o0z 22 | |16-co0zo8) | 0905 . oot _, ¥B
(B¥sH) (Byer)
_ _
16 — £90208 0s i Siy dNENTY—F Yhixp _
| i . SR o S S
160990208 0s ape B2 4 A
dre—w  vree || e | em | dAce—e  ragev
168990208 0s 08¢ Jryay e oS ez | NG
L& r£7ANL : S e B e =
e —————— | 16vS90208 09 0zz i SEU ENKd
16990208 0S 08¢ Hrerkc e~ I e I . . o
Erck LN — 7 CAGFC ==
N R L — 1| | 16— 590208 09 0zz e L3/ Jm . mm
UL R:hmw i 8 MIRQH
L L \[7 |
16 — 990208 0s 08¢ ek e | e - - SR _ —_— S
e TONEG 16 — ¥90208 09/0s 0oz ¥H
| sgwE | " " I I = N s —
(B)-5-a CHEEE | (WD LEREPT B oars | R | (VT A SEHEEE
|

AOYY~08E (B¥=)

EF2RBUREO—85—2~

A02Z2~002 (BY=)

= 1149/X3




SNSvaid

O ‘mu 1 | £cv/avs — vIvSxX3

o | o | R

O | @ ‘ £2€/928 — vivSsX3

L o 0| ccomem-vovexa
VizeE vozola| L197g | 01918 e servs i | B " vizglg
AF_O“—_”_.w UQWCQUCOOv@C_COHm_V_OMQ OﬂmEO“_._Jd\ (yoms vmm:wucomwu%wﬂ_w_wmﬁ_ww ‘= i | <0NOJ.m.

(yowms ummcmncoovmﬂh\o_ﬂ:@hﬂ " | M\ . HHolE 7
_ | T | (uoms nmm:mucommﬁwm w__,_: “ v oro18
O O | £€Y/av8 — v126X3 - mﬂu_ww=~mu_m u " Smm._m
dee iG] =] | eswenne R R N
& | © €€£2/828 — ¥0ZSX3 - aw_uwhm m_w‘o_aseé onewnaug 01518
vizsia vozsia| Lisng | oisg syeWoy ,CMMMAMO %mﬁ odA|

Buiyorepioeq onewoINy 8inea4

19/00SX3-002S X3 10 81qe; uoneoljddy




SNSvaid

[
in
- - B . I
wnip 1sng
a|peau — g 4 # viesig
10109100 Ul
£EV/avs — v12S1X3 iy L " vozsg
wnip 1sng
£€E/AE8 — Y1ZSLIX3 bytseysn] FRI" " Ligg
O @ £€eg/ge8 — ¥02s1X3 ._o_.w“_uw_.w“w ﬁ_” onewony | onewnsugd o159
wajsAs wa)shs
vizgsig | voesta| Lis1ga | ois1g s)leway uonesado | BUIAUG adA]
@C__._OHW_V_OQQ alewoiny alnjea

719/002S1LX3 ‘0 8iqe} uonediddy
e -



SNSvIid

| neoozsooe | Y 1Z99
= vo02914g
——— sy 16 —E6OELS — —— —— e
N6O0ZS00E L1979
60020L e =
| ADBE Uey}
ajqe) uoyeaydde | 9jqey uoneoydde | sl o
yoq A 7 Ajnd y8q A/ AInd | Jojow sujyoew SIUNE oSN 0 _.wu_m
— 1 IOJOW 8y} 335 | JIOJOW BY} 39S 3y} @8g aBeyon SELFOE 9.180E 16 — E¥ZR0E 8092Y6 — = -
B0jABP 1@ 104 | 20lASp @04 | @oAsp g iod | i ”Mnh,m.oﬂw nepozsooe | Yigslg
1B pasu ON T R —
= vozsig
N6D0ZS00E Lisg
= oisg
| youms ajs|dwod Ba| (pebiowgns - jwes) |enuew | a)e|dwod aje|dwos
ueq A Asiing 1010M ﬁ uoynqysnd f jejow adeys - | 3|qe ] ieddoig uofonsy| L 1apuyho ny wrup jsng odA
o, i e o A s TR ol din WO 78
ued juaucdwo)
- o _ _ L6DZ9.LZ0E wnip jsng 4 vieoig
‘‘‘‘ { | 16 — FLEZFL L6V60LL09 = ; =
L6 — ¥ZSO00E | 16 — LLLBOE L64Z9.Z0E 1039|020 ur e Y0294
- - 16890005L  162.SZ2vL | 16029220 wnip 1sng 1 Li98
e S 1Y T {novt-siv-ove) - L6 — 601109 = - B
16 — FZSO0E | 16 — LLIBOE | ﬁmznow% | ﬂn%nm.wmmﬂ | L6€Z9.LZ0E 10109]102 Ui 3 oL9g
e ?«méomms_v z6 — BYEZYL 1 16— 9¥ETPL | 16— SL090L - | 06 — S6L09L — - aepbdo el bl
eseyd — | 16 -L52Z2PL
= = (A002) 163Z29.20¢ wrup 1sng 2 vieselg
I R 16V9000SL leviszzyL | 16 — FLEZWL L6Y60L 109 e — S s ;
L6 — PZSOOE | 16 — ZL180E ﬁﬂmm%mau. (Aoon) 16QZ9.Z0E JoR8loo 1 z vozsig
- = L6YZ9.LZ0E wnip jsnQ 1 LS9
e wa L6 — 601109 | 3 = s 5
16 — ¥FZTSO0E | 16 — LLIBOE | | 16 — Z9.20E 10108]100 U] 1 oiLs1g
ajeidwod aj9|dwod %0 | {1ebuy (1030w Joy) aje|dwos a19|dwios g)a|dwos sje|dwoo ajpaau
q Ae[al Jamo, pi02 J8mod allm punol wo-Bureyo so) | ,
 Jopalioo Ut | aInup aisem ! o W "PTD | pioo Uonueny | P00 Uonueba | s | 19w00s aidin | xoq Jsjoiluod | 1aloiuod aimeay 1o adAL
ued juauodwon 18quWnN

19/00SX3-0025X3 404 1s!| sped usuodwo)




‘SNsvaid

neoozsooe | VeS8
pod 60020L R N e
A08E UBL]
a|qe) uopeoydde | siqe) uopeoljdde sl —
weq A/ Aind 18q A/ Aiind | Jojow suyoEW BIOL 38 PEEN 40Nm|_m
|| lojowsyess | lojow ey a9s ay) 995 abeyon | SELPOE 9L180E 16 — EPZBOE | BOYZTVE - -
somepi@lod | soMepTElod | somepldied |, »ﬁuhwoanc—_ N6O0ZS00E LisTg
e e P R e ﬂWOC ON S E— R
- ois1ga
,
youms aje|dwoed Ba (pebisLqns - |Wes) jenuew | aje|dwod a)e|dwoo
U e é@ﬁ.&@@ﬁ Feme | S B e
yed juauodwo)
ﬁ | | f *
= . veasooosL | seoLsz2vi ﬁ\ k 16329.20E wrup isnd 4 viesid
[ — Ot S 102 . [T B —wi Mirmale E5 8 5 S
(AOVES10-08E) 16 — PLEZVL L6Y60L109 '
16 — ¥ZSO0E | 16 — LLIBOE eseyd — ¢ 1eaLszeyL 16029.20E 0108102 Wi [ voezsd
( ) (A08€-022) _
1 \ozz:00z-s01 26 — eyeZyL - —— 16— 9FETYL | 16— 510801 *‘ —{as- ma_.oahf N WS S H e S T
aseyd — | 16 - L5Z2VL i
- - (n002) _ 7 7 ﬁ 16YZ9.LZ0E wnip 1snQ L Lisg
By e —2§h FQ‘BNN‘F i - Fm - OQFFQﬂ 4 F T e R e e DY, TR BN
16 — PZSOOE | 16 — LL180E | (A0ZE:002) (Aoat) 16 — Z9LZOE J0181j09 WUI 1 ois1g
eseyd — € _ #
aje|dwod sedwos | (iabuy, (lojow o) | @reidwod ae|dwod s18|dwoo aje|dwod a|paau
sopalea W | einyo aisem Tan e M il . u.“om ,ﬂ%ﬁﬂw. pioo uojued UOUMS M“de_uomgw_g X0 29 __ox:‘oml_h. HRARIIOD, | ainjeey jo adAL
ped usuodwo)d JaquInN

119/002S.1L.X3 104 ! sped jusuodwo)
. S :




‘SNSvaid

(YiBua|) 1eq A

Amocm:me:E_ou Ag||nd JojoW|

| prepuels auIyoB |y

vizolgd 7 vozod

e @ | (@69 e | o e 1 ‘ o il
675000 90£000 85000 £85000 R A0Ee eey/avs — vivsSx3 O O cev/ars — vraX3
u " " " " mmm\mﬂm - .V—..qum O O m”m”ﬂ_..mnw LpSX3
e Lew) ©OLLe) | (el ®) - o -
817000 L0£000 915000 8FS000 pRAg e €ce/ges — vivex3a O @) gee/des — vivsxX3a
Sm_\é (8EW) ozl (0SL ¢) I
90£000 025000 LES000 0ES000 L s ££2/8e8 — vOvsX3 O 2 gee/aes — vovsX3
2H09 ZHOG ZHO9 ZHOG | (Wd'S) ZH09./0S
peads —._.wl_m i 0918

((yoms Umwcmccoovmc_coﬁ_xomo olewoINY

e ey Rl S T T R . B | R y o
6¥5000 .828 ¥85000 £85000 | eseraoes £cy/are — viesx3 O O cer/ay8 — viesx3
L B " N f £€E/9€8 — viesX3 O O £ce/ges — viesX3
e LEW) ©LL®) | (GEL o) _ s a B i Sl e il
811000 L0E000 | 915000 |  8YS000 ROER R £2ge/daes — viesx3 © O £ee/de8 — v12sX3a
(9EW) (8EW) ©zL®) | (08l e)
90£000 025000 L£S000 0£5000 Dge,so0sL ££2/8e8 — ¥025X3 O O £€£e/92e8 — v0esX3
ZHO9 2HOg 409 | HOG | (Wds) 2H09,08 _,
=]
(YiBusl) g A (8ousIBLUNIIR ) ABINd 1030 puepuels mr__m%z N<me._m vocsg | Lisig * ois18

Buiyoieyoeq onewony

1199 A / As|ind Jojow 821A8pT]]/002G X3 1° @l9El uoneolddy




Snsvaid

FEW)

(9EW)

(S6 ¢)

(YiBuap) yeq A

_Amor_m_w*E:E_o yA9|nd JO10N

plepuels sulyoBp

(GLL$)
o el D0 560 gl 008570085 cer/ars — viesix3 © O ceEY/ars — viesiX3a
(GEW) (9EW) (00l 9) 0zZ1 )
e1v000 | 905000 il o 001970009 £ee/ae8 — v12slX3 O O €ee/ge8 — viesiX3
(SEW) (9EW) (GoL ) (GZ1 ¢)
B, i ciGaa aescto iy 0079,/ 00€9 gge/ges — #02s1X3 O @ £ge/des8 — v02s1X3
ZHO9 ZHOS ZH09 ZHOS (wd's) zHOQ,~0S
peads viesld voesig| Lis18 | oisg

Buiyoiepioeq onewoiny

1199 A / Asjind Jojow 821A8pT]]/002S 1L X3 J° @1gel uoneolddy

-

<




SNSsvidid

WYNLIIA H'ssn
169690208 0s 0ge JONVHd | ATMHNL ANYIIVHL
........ - L . S— S S VINYZNY.L NIVdS
IVYONLHOd aNviod
16Y690208 0s (1174 WINYT IHS  AONVIV3IZ M3N bog fr ety ey
— B AVNDVYHYd YIHIDIN
e . 16 — 890208  09/0S oze a5 0LON iyl
VOIH4Y HLNOS IHOJVONIS ovdl Nvdl
16 — 690208 0s ove LIVAMN Pl VIANI 393345
SNHAAD VITYHLSNY VIdOIHL3 VNIHO
= ko 3ITHD NOOHIWYD
L - 1nyi3g VNLLNIDHY
VISINNL VIHAS 169£90208 09 0Z1~0L} v'sn YAvNVO
160890208 09/0S 0zz/oLL NONYE31 YISINOANI S
LdAD3 VIAIIOg v13NZaN3A
09HVEOL ANV QVAINIHL
e — — 16VE90208 09 oLt NVMIVL Y3HOM
SANVIHIHLAN YIVIWILYND yoavno3
F‘mmmwowom 0s Oce ANVWHID ANVINI4 “ VOId V150D vIGNOT0D
16V890208 0s 002 DNOM DNOH 16 — £90Z08| 09/0S 001} | NYdVF
1|
(eseyd — ) (eseyd — 1]
[
16 — 290208 0S Siy N YITVHLSNY .
162990208 0S ope HNOM DNOH
, ANVIIVHL aNv1od
ANVIIVHL anNvi10d 166990208 0s 0ZZ
168990208 | 0s 08t AVNOVHYd ANYWHID _ AVNOVHYd VNILNIDHY
JONVHA YNILNIDHY - —
16YS90208 09 _ 0ze v'sn YAavyNYD
16V990208 0S 08¢ R C m_ﬂﬁﬂ_m 09v80L ANV AVaINIHL
.  EERRSSE L WES 1 |16 - c90z08 09 0zz NYMIVL INIdITIHd
_ w3HOM HOavNO3
SR mﬁwmwﬁ_m VOININOQ vIgWO100
16 — 990208 05 08¢g Yol Bins T B - L —— .
¥NIHO THD 16 — ¥90208  09/0S 002 Nvdvr
oou o P
sequinu yreg | (ZHMoUSNDLY| - (A)eBElOA uoneN Joquinu ey | (ZH/ouenbeid | (n)ebeioA uoneN

AOYY~08¢ [@seyd — ¢]

19/X3 ‘o)

A022~002 (@seyd —¢g)

sJojow aulyoep




INDEX

ND
PART NO. PAGE REF. NO
EF.  PART NO.  PAGE REF.  PART NO.
pCx2t #11 56 : NO. PAGE REF. PART NO ND.
DCX27 #1157 L5105 13 26 ! - PAGE REF.  PART NO RO
DCX27 #9 e ; 5184 i e 7062 47 36 | 20429 ' RS
DCX27 #9 57 ; 5345 35 g ! 7063 51 9 | 2042 3 17 9 | 277342-16F
480 21 30 | 2453 37 20 ! w0 5111 | 204293 1T 41 | 277342-16F 26 !
1202 39 23 | 250e 39 21 | 7058 5119 | 20423g % d | 277346-16F EZ
1202 47 E ] 37 2 | 51 24 | 41 | 277 = !
> 7 ! 7120 204293 | 346-16F 57
1222 = g o 5584 1 a3 51 22 | 20458 49 7 | 277347-16
| i ! F 56 1
1817-24 5584 13 e 51 14 | 2 A i
YO U E S O R B LG BT g %
| 5 p : H I
2193 53 17 37 25 1 TU149 05 e 5 '3 | JTTaMo 16 56
2906 17 P 564 39 10 ! ‘ T3 277349- g
10 | i 7149 9-16F 57 |
2918 ' 7007 37 12 43 21 i
3044 gE & I v 2 12 1B 35 1 Feae 9 3 | 277350-16F
3044 17 %é ! ;007 11 35 | ;{gg 39 7 | 206332 t1 3 | 277350-16F gg }
4100 ; 007 : 53 i 13 3 | i
4104 a1 i 43 35 & 7180 N o5 ¢ hew FEEGREE 5
41009 o 0 7011 7 24 7211 37 10 | 2063 ! 17 3 | 277534R40 2
4110 I ioar g 29 24 | 208447 19 3 | 277534k =
4113 25 54 4 TOIT " 7224 9 4E o b g 4L B¢ 288 -
3014 | 7018 24 T 8421 .5 208447-UA 43 8 | 277 34R50 56
A g 37 1 167066 = 3 b gt a7 | 277;24H50 57
4202 a2 v b 41 29 | 179458-05 | 208448 57 | Zias0 a9
202 ! 41 | - 51 10 | H
4205 i? 12 ! 7018 13 23 ¢ 179459-05 51 13 %gggqg 41 4 1 277535-40
4300 23 10 | 38%2 e 5 | Sl o Y 5 203433 L oI I
4301 51 26 | 55 11 . 56 2 4 1 277536-
] i 79630-92 ' 08449 4 ! 30 56 |
4308 : 7018 45 . 57 ' 317 1 277536-
5 8 | 200098 ! 208450-UA 536-30 57
4308 7 ;1018 45 10 | 5038 | 41 6 | 277536-
5 0 | 200098 | 208450-UA 536-40 56 i
43 ! 7018 ! 7 1 43 6 !
o 9 5 | 7019 2 Bl i B e 51 dE I dagoe o9
1 5 ! 7019 2 8 : 200098 11 33 i 210319 41 5 H 300033E 23 27 |
1308 - 28 1 200098 ‘E R 55 | 300104h = a2
4308 . T 1. 4 9 28 | 200098 § SR i I 300105 A
4308 : 11 i 15 38 | |
4308 § 0 an 4 28 | Souas 17 38 | 210303 27 | 300106
4320 231 L1019 2 &Ll il 15 3% | 310803 s I 3001074 o 4
1320 L 17 28 | 20081 53 5 | 71033 7L | 300108 a %
4320 21 19 | 19 19 28 i 53 11 ! 25 20 | 3001 ]
! 201037 L210520-9U 4 | e 23 9 |
4320 51 29 1 7019 37 21 | 5 41 9 | 310520- 1 2 ! 300110 |
4515 ! 7019 1 201037 43 9 | 9-9U 43 2 23 8 |
4516 e st | ann 3 32 | s0i0ee A 15 | 21033090 43 10 | 300172 : i
‘ : 4 ) 1 ! .
1518 2 | 39 25 | 201086 . g 14 300177 7 M
1518 - B 19 19 | 201086 e 8 | 3007) i
4518 1 4 i 43 11 !
1524 g e 2 ER N e S10766 479 | 300172 |
4524 o 4 on ey s 25 1 soliar 57 | 124558 51 7 1 300172 2 1
4528 5 37 | 2z 5 32 i 2 56 [ 29 29 1 30017 :
01127 2124364 ; 2 19 4 |
4528 2.8 1 h 70811 2 at L212477 2L o L .anbe
A 5 23 1
4528 2 o+ e 1ok o ahed 56 ! 29 31 | 300 5
| ' 201155C i 240053 51 ' 376 23 28
4528 11 37 | 7022 7 32 -1 20 57 ! 24010 18 1 300376 !
45 i 7022 i 1185 37 i 4 31 9 ! 25 33
28 13 37 | 7022 5 35 1 Soiier 39 20 | zsM0ioney 41 16 | 003718 33 54
4528 ‘ ' 47 i 41 16 ! '
4528 g1 T 0 Miololr 13 e | 3003 o =
14528 19 37 | 2z 11 21 | 2 47 13 ] 2540 :
15 PoT022 P 202180 51 | locou 41 13 .
2 o nn magien a0 W pim e o B
4570 59 5 7022 13 21 ' 30 57 Lo27 53 12 1 30039 501
i i 2433 ! 0030CUB 53 ! 2 25 4 |
4571 9 15 ! 7022 13 25 | 90 29 27 ! 27 13 | 30040
i ; 2849 ! 0035C91 53 | 0 25 14 |
4580 29 3 ! 7022 13 32 | 41 12 ! 270035D 1 | 300401
41803 i 7022 4 202849 11 1 ! 91 53 6 ' 3 25 15 |
1103 T O 1 TR BT 7 STRE I
i 15 32 | 20287 43 18 ! 2750194 14 | 300409 25 !
1803 _ : 5 3513 | 56 I 300 13 4
9 ! I 2750194 411 55 !
4803 B ¢ i 17 21 57 I 3004 21
| L 204023 15490 25 2 |
4803 13 39 | 7022 17 25 | 3 5 8 1 2750 '
4 i 7022 ! 04023 ! 19B 56 | '
4332 i P T7022 e g2 1 bl > A2 Rl ol : 3332}3<LA 25 1
4803 19 b 7022 19 25 3 T 42 | 31 4 | 300 o
39 | 5 1 204023 | 276003-UA . 419 25 1
41803 23 ! 7022 19 32 ! 9 8 | 315 1 300 Lo
15 ! Z | 204023 i 276004 ! 420 25 |
4805 e 1 21 5 9 42 | 31 7 1 30042 A8
g | | 204023 L276525 5 ! ! 25 19 |
4805 7027 ‘ 18 3.19 |
A B R A 2T L
| 7029 | : 7 .
1806 29 32 v e 342 | 31003 56 | 300531501 33 34
: ' i ) 23 34 |
4819 2 a2, Iiu 23 ’ 57 | 300521-91
4819 | 7032 5 ! 204023 15 g ! 25 41 |
4819 21 e 21 8.7 oA 12 43 | 377004 a6 | 300522
4904 o F 5 10 | 204053 17 ‘s | 70t0 2 i 300522 = 1
4904 31 6 | L 5 40 | 17 42 | 2770 2 | 300523
4005 ; 7052 1204023 19 | 10 57 ' 23 36 |
4910 S 8 A 740 | 301023 15 43 | 770108 o | 30052491 23 1
4911 53 5 052 9 10 | 3 _ 29 19 1 27 57 301729~ i
. 7052 204023, po 277011 56 ! HD 21 9 |
4911 23 32 | 7052 1? 40 | 204293 22 22 | 277011 57 | §81729AHD 21 3
4911 25 . 101 204293 3 41 | 379018 6 T YE O T
4911 25 %’0 ! 7052 1 40 i 7015 57 302422 5 31
4911 N B L A pouem S0 mr0aa : 7 31
11 B 42§ Ao 1340 | 301793 ¢y s | 302422 5 S
012 37 16 ! 15 10 | 2042 9 1 277114 = 302422 11 3
5012 ! 7052 i 204293 9 41 | a7 56 ; < 1 31
5053 33 {; | 7052 {? ?g : é%iigi i é i é;;ééinsp 27 i 333355 {g 21
50824 a1 3 | 7052 17 40 | 2043 IL 41 | 2773044 2 Po302422 3 5
20854 - ! 7052 7812 4293 13 9 | 2773 16F 57 f S 17 31
3 | 7 | 204293 ; I 277305A16F ! 22 19 31
5105 41 26 ! %825 19 40 | 204293 %é 4& ' ?zzaosAjéF 2? ! %05469 21 25
49 10 | 204293 I I 277341-16F 56 ! 30:420 21 29
5 41 1 277341-16F 57 r 302673 3711
I 302679 47 310

1
~]
o0

|




INDEX

ND. NO. NO. NO. NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF, PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
302680 37 17 1 303448 11: 290 | BH11021 47 29 1 600137 13 17 | 601112 23 45
302680 39 18 | 303448 11 33 | 513068 29 4 1 600137 15 s dfzasl 601142 25 .60
302696-91 53 16 | 303448 13 22 | 513076 35 4 1 600137 1T ;i dfazd 601443 b 420
302729-91 37 15 1 303448 13 26 | 513093-91 29 1 1 600137 19 s i:T-a71 601113 7 20
302729A91 39 16 | 303448 13 29 | 522012 5 7 1 600138 23 40 | 601113 9 20
302732 47 35 1 303448 13 33 | 522012 7 7 1 600138 25 47 1 601113 11 20
302733 37 18 1 303448 15 22 | 522012 9 7 1 600139 29 sildoast 60L113 13 =20
302733 39 19 | 303448 15 26 | 522012 11 7 1 600144 33 ;24:ay 601143 15 20
302737 5 36 | 303448 15 29 | 522012 13 7T 1 600144 33 28 | 601113 17 20
302737 7T 36 | 303448 15 33 | 522012 15 7 1 600173 51 38 | 601113 19 20
302737 9 36 1 303448 17 22 1 522012 17 7 1 601035 5 16 1 601114 49 16
B02737 11 36 | 303448 17 26 1 522012 19 7 1 601035 T :d6:04 601121-91 33 LAY
302737 13 36 | 303448 17 29 | 522013-91 5 6 1 601035 9 16 | 608000 23 20
302737 15 36 | 303448 17 33 | 522013-91 7 6 1 601035 11 16 | 608000 25: . 2h
302737 17 36 1 303448 19 22 | 522013-91 9 6 1 601035 13 16 | 702009 31 : 13
302737 19 36 1 303448 19 26 | 522013-91 11 6 1 601035 15 16 | 706014-91 21 .20
302749 23 21 1 303448 19 29 | 522013-91 13 6 | 601035 17 16 | 706015-91 21 12
302749 25 26 1 303448 19 33 | 522013-91 15 6 | 601035 19 ;d6204 T12013-91 45 2
302750 23 24 1 303448 23 16 | 522013-91 17 6 1 601046 2319 1 716007 45 9
302750 23 31 1 303979 37 4 1 522013-91 19 6 | 601046 25 22 1 742095 45 14
302750 25 29 1 303979 39 4 1 526009 49 11 | 601047 23 17 | 742096 41 36
302750 25 38 1 303991 21 13 | 527002 29 6 1 601068 49 4 | 742096 43 36
302751 47 11 1 303991 21 24 | 561026B91 5 23 1 601074 5 13 | 742257-91 21 34
302752 47 7 1 304085 51 23 | 561026B91 7 23 | 601074 T 13254 T42257A91 21 135
302755 47 1 1 304135 31 2 1 561026C91 9 23 | 601074 9 13 | T742257B91 21 36
302758 5 2 1 304160 h3 8 | 561026C91 11 23 | 601074 11 13 | 742257C91 21. v37
302758 7 2 1 3041604 h3 9 | 561026D91 13 23 | 601074 13 13 | 742294-91 45 .13
= 302758 9 2 1 304197 49 5 | 561026D91 15 23 | 601074 15 13 | 742342-91 B 143
" 302758 11 2 | 306587 29 14 | 561026E91 17 23 | 601074 17 13 | 742342-91 7 43
i 302758 13 2 1 306676 29 20 | 561026E91 19 23 | 601074 19 13 | 742342-91 9 43
302758 15 2 1 306676 29 26 | 561027-91 5 19 | 601076 5 12 | T742342-91 11 43
302758 17 2 1 306733 21 23 | 561027-91 9 19 | 601076 7 12 | T42342-91 13 43
302758 19 2 1 3067334 21 14 1 561027-91 13 19 | 601076 9 12 | T742342-91 158 ©43
302759 5 27 1 307091 21 18 1 561027-91 17 19 | 601076 11 12 | 742342-91 17 43
302759 7 27 | 308035 51 25 1 561027A91 7T 19 | 601076 13 12 | 742342-91 19 43
302759 9 27 | 308037 49 3 0 561027491 11 19 | 601076 15 -12554 742343 b ]
302759 11 27 | 308055 51 4 1 561027A91 15 19 | 601076 17 12 1 742343 T 44
302759 13 27 | 308058 51 20 561027A91 19 19 | 601076 19 ;1277 742343 9 44
302759 15 27 | 308060 51 27 1 6000804 33 10 | 601081 5 cll:ay 742343 11 44
302759 17 27 1 308078-91 25 53 | 6000804A 33 27 | 601081 7 11 1 742343 13 44
302759 19 27 1 308080AUA 25 51 | 600086 23 44 1 601081 9 nllzat 742343 15 44
302762-91 5 1 | 308081-9U 41 .1 | 600086 25 59 1 601081 1L 11--1 742343 17 44
302762491 1 1 1 308081A9U 43 1- | 600086 51 36 1 601081 13 11 | 742343 19 44
302762891 13 1 | 308118 51 33 | 600092 25 55 1 601081 15 11 | 742344 21 8
302762C91 15 1 1 308119 51 32 | 600092 47 26 | 601081 17 11 | 742346-91 21 31
302762D91 9 1 | 308121 51 35 | 600110 47 5 1 601081 19 11 | 742348-92 21 32
302762E91 11 1 1 308149 b3 2 1 600115 27 5 1 601093 5 2401 742374-91 21 33
302762F91 17 1 1 308149 53 7 1 600115 27 18 1 601093 T 24 | 747009 5 47
302762691 19 I 1 308150-91 47 19 | 600117 23 30 | 601093 9 24 | 747009 T =4
302787 39 12 | 308153 47 22 1 600117 25 37 | 601093 11 24 | 747009 9 47
302832 29 13 | 308154 47 20 | 600118 23 22 1 601093 13 24 | 747009 11 47
302848491 41 19 | 308155 47 21 |} 600118 25 27 1 601093 15 24 | 747009 13 47
302848491 43 19 | 308156 53 3 1 600119 25 23 1 601093 17 24 | 747009 15 47
302849 41 20 | 308157-91 hi 1 | 600120 25 24 1 601093 19 24 | 747009 17 47
302849 43 20 | 308158-91 51 3 | 600121 23 37 1 601097A 35 6 | 747009 19 47
302851 41 28 | 308160-91 37 13 | 600121 25 44 1 601098 33 2 | 748001 47 40
A 302851 43 28 | 308160-91 39 14 | 600123 23 42 1 601098 33 18 1 748001 49 18
302852 41 34 | 308161 37 14 | 600123 25 49 | 601099 27 2 1 748002 5 45
302852 43 34 | 30816l 39 15 | 600124 25 56 | 601099 27 15 1 748002 7 45
302853 41 30 | 308162 37 23 1 600124 29 9 | 601100 33 3 1 748002 9 45
302853 43 30 | 308162 39 24 1 600125 27 6 | 601100 33 19 1 748002 11 45
302854-91 41 22 | 308163 37 26 1 600125 27 19 | 601101 33 4 1 748002 13 45
302854-91 43 22 | 308164 37 3 1 600126 27 7 1 601101 33 20 | 748002 15 45
302856 41 24 | 308164 39 3 1 600126 27 20 | 601103 27 4 | 748002 17 45
302856 43 24 | 308165 37 2 1 600127 33 5 1 601103 27 17 | 748002 19 45
302857 41 37 1 308166 37 6 1 600127 33 21 1 601104 23 26 1 748002 23 48
302857 43 37 | 308167-91 37 8§ | 600128 33 6 1 601104 23 33 | 748002 25 63
302894-91 39 8 | 308169 3. 9 | 600128 33 22 1 601104 25 31 | 748002 47 41
302895 39 9 | 308170-91 45 1 | 600129 47 27 1 601104 25 40 1 748005 41 @2
302901-UD 35 2 1 308171 49 9 | 600130 33 7 1 601105 5 15 | 748005 43 32
302902 35 9 | 308172 39 2 | 600130 33 23 | 601105 7 15 | 748005 45 6
3020903-91 35 11 308173 35 15 1 600131 33 9 | 601105 9 15 | 748005 45 1
302906-9U 35 11 308174 39 6 | 600131 33 26 | 601105 11 15 | 748005 47 39
303067 25 12 | 308176 31 1 1 600132 5 18 1 601105 13 15 | 748025 5 46
303097 29 15 | 308177-91 31 3 1 600132 7 18 | 601105 15 15 | 748025 7 46
303335 2923 1 308178 51 2 1 600132 9 18 | 601105 17 15 | 748025 9 46
303448 B2l - 308179 35 14§ 600132 . 11 18 | 601105 19 15 | 748025 11 46
303448 B =26 | 308180 45 4 | 600132~ 13 18 | 601107 47 32 | 748025 13 46
3034438 S RS S 29 2 1 600132 15 18 | 601107 47 37 1 748025 15 46
303448 533l s 308182 29 17 1 600132 17 18 | 601108-91 33 11 748025 17 46
303448 1 22 08Es 29 21 1 600132 19 18 | 601109-91 27 11 748025 19 46
303448 T 26 1 308184 29 34 | 600134 33 & | 601109491 27 14 1 748031 47 42
303448 7 29 4  308185-91 51 29 | 600134 33 26 | 601111 5 14 1 748034 23 49
303448 7 33 | 308186-91 51 31 | 600135 23 23 | 601111 7 14 1 748034 25 64
303448 9 22 | 308187 51 30 & 600135 25 28 1 601111 9 14 | 750006491 21 39
303448 9 26 | 308243-91 31 14 1 600136 23 18 | 601111 11 14 1 1750006B91 21 38
303448 9 29 | 308244 3115 | 600137 5 17 1 601111 13 14 | 750016 5 30
303448 9 33 | 511001 49 2 1 600137 717 1 601111 15 14 | 750016 T30
303448 11 22 511014 47 34 1 600137 9¢ A ¢ 60111l 17 14 1 750016 9 30
303448 11 26 | 511017-91 49 1 1 600137 1117 1 601111 19 14 | 750016 I 30



NO. NO. ND. ND. ND.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
750016 13 30 | 755042 19 56 | : H 1
750016 15 30 | 755042 29 7 ! 1 : i
750016 17 30 | 755043 9 54 | 1 | i
750016 19 30 | 755043 11 &5 4 : i i
755021 47 6 | 755043 17 56 ! : : i
755023 33 14 | 755043 19 57 | ] i 1
755023 33 33 | 755043 35 7 | i i j
755025 33 16 | 755044 9 55 | | | i
755025 33 35 | 755044 11 56 | ! ' i
755029 27 27 1 155044 17 57 : i |
755030 27 28 | 755044 19 58 | : | i
755032 23 46 | 755044 35 ° 8 A : 1 i
755032 25 61 | 755053 290 100 : i |
755032 47 25 | 755054 33 36 | i i ]
755032 49 13 | 755055 33 32 ! ] H ;
755033 23 47 | 755061 27 8 ! ' i i
755033 25 62 1 755061 2721 '} ! | i
755033 49 12 | 755061 33 11 ! ] i |
755033 51 &8 | 1755061 33 29 | ! i '
755034 5 48 | 755061 47 28 ! ] ! ]
755034 7 48 | 755062 27 9 | 1 i i
755034 9 48 | 755062 27 2z H i |
755034 11 48 | 755062 33 C 2 ) 1 i )
755034 13 48 | 1755062 33 30 | 1 ' !
755034 15 48 | 755062 51 37 | ] i i
755034 17 48 | 755063 27 10 ! i | |
755034 19 48 | 1755063 27 ‘23 | ! i '
755034 23 38 | 755063 33 13 | ' i i
755034 25 45 | 755063 33 31 | ; ! |
755035 5 49 | 755064 29 12 ! ' |
755035 7 4% | 755065 23 41 | 1 i 1
755035 9 49 | 755065 25 48 | 1 i !
755035 11 49 | 755066 23 43 | 1 | i
755035 13 49 | 755066 25 50 | i i i
755035 15 49 | 755067 25 57 | ! i ]
755035 17 49 | 755068 27 11 | | | ]
755035 19 49 | 755068 27 24 | ' H i
755035 23 39 | 755069 27 12 | i |
755035 25 46 | 755069 27 25 ! | | H
755036 7 50 | 755069 33 15 | ! 1 ‘
755036 11 50 | 755069 33 34 | : | H
755036 15 50 | 755070 27 13, 1 1 : |
755036 19 50 | 1755070 27 26 | : 1 '
755036 25 58 | 760167-9D 5 357 | ] ! ]
755037 5 50 | 760167-9D 7 35 | i ! ]
755037 7 51 | 760167-9D 9 35 | i | H
755037 9 50 | T760167-9D it 35 | ! : 1
755037 11 51 | 760167-9D 13 35 | ' i H
755037 13 50 | 760167-9D 15 35 | | ;
755037 15 51 | 760167-9D 17 35 | ! ] '
755037 17 50 | 760167-9D 19 35 | \ |
755037 19 51 | 760193-9D 21 2 | i H |
755037 47 4 | 760194-91 5 34 | H | i
755037 49 14 | 760194-91 7 34 | 1 |
755037 49 17 | 760194-91 9 34 | 1 | '
755038 13 54 | 760194-91 11 34 | 1 |
755038 15 55 | 760194-91 13 34 | ' |
755038 17 54 | 760194-91 15 34 | i i
755038 19 55 | 760194-91 17 34 ] i i
755038 29 8 | 760194-91 19 34 | | !
755039 5 51 | 760195-9D 21 1 | | | ‘
755039 7 52 | 811070-91 41 27 | | |
755039 9 51 | 811070-91 43 27 | i ]
755039 11 52} i ] ] '
755039 13 51 ! H : H !
755039 15 525 i ] | !
755039 17 517 1 1 ! '
755039 19 52 | | 1 | i
755039 47 33 | ' : : !
755040 5 52 | | ] ] ‘
755040 7 53 | : ' 1 |
755040 9 52 | ' ' | 1
755040 11 53 ; i 1 :
755040 13 527 i i ) i
755040 15 53 i} ! : i '
755040 17 §2tnil : 1 i |
755040 19 53 | : 1 i |
755040 49 8 | : ] ' )
7 755041 5 53 | ] ! i '
| 755041 T 54 ! i ' i
755041 9 53 | i ; ! :
755041 11 54 | ! | 1
755041 13 53 4 ! ! 1 1
755041 15 54~ | i ; |
755041 17 53 | ! : : ;
755041 19 54 | : : ' '
755041 47 38 | 1 1 ' :
755042 13 55 | ] : : |
755042 15 56 | 1 , ' :
755042 17 55 : ; !




BPEGASUS |
SEWING MACHINE MFG. ‘“F
COo., LTD.




